manvfactured and distributed by
J. A. FREEMAN & SON, INC

PBOOOO0OO161 PORTLAND, OREGON Printed in U.S.A. 479







POLICY

It is the policy of J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. to constantly improve its products
whenever it is practical to do so.

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. reserve the right to redesign or change its equip-
ment or component parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or
furnish such changes on eguipment previously delivered.

' Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J.A. Free-
man & Son, Inc. relieves the company of further responsibility for warrented
operation and breakage replacement.

Al




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

1. Order by part number and description of part.
{a) Paris should NOT be ordered from itlustration only.
{b} Parts should NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

2. Order by bale wagon serial number and model.

3. Much delay and confusion can be avoided if parts numbers are arranged in
seguence on all orders.

4.  State how to ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parcel post,
UPRS, or air freight.

5. Claims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made
upaon receipt of goods.

6.  Address all orders for parts as follows:

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc.
Parts Department,

2034 N.W. 27th Avenue,
Portland, Oregon 97210

Place serial number of machine here for your convenience:

Bale wagon Serial No.

Motor Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood 1o mean from a pasition facing in
the direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When
parts are returned, the freight must be prepaid or arrangemeants made 50 that they
can be brought in by our trucks.

"NOTE"”

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts list
for correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE
NUMBERS AS PART NUMBERS.

A2z




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pickup .

Pickup Lift .

Front Elevator . e e e e s o8
Rear Elevator . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 5,
Right Hand SideMast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
Left Hand SideMast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .8910
Cage. . . . T
Cage Conveyor oo e 1
Cage Index & Bale Support o 3
Cage Pusher . . . . e
Electric Cage Controls e T o
Cage Hydraulies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 17,18
HydraulicContrels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .19 20
Main Frame Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .2122
Front Control Panel Hydraulies . . . . . . . . . . . . ., .23 24
Rear Control Panel Mydraulies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
HydraulicPumps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .2
Steering Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Steering Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Manual Control Levers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Transmission Shift Mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Deck & EngineMood . . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... 3? 32
Brake & Clutch . . . . . . . . . . ... ... 33 34
Vacuum Booster & Pump e e v . . . . . . . . . .35236
Matn Frame . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . ... ... .37.38
Carriage . . . . . . . L L 39, 40
MainMast . . . . . . 0 0L, 41, 42
Squeeze . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . ... . .43
Drive Line . . . . . . . . 44
FrontAxle . . . . . . . . L .. .45 46
Hear Axle . . . Y
Rear Axle Differentlai Breakdown - S I <0
Transmission . . . . . . . . L 51,52
Electrical . . . . e - . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .B3 54
Exhaust & Air C!eaner .. s e« - . . . . . . . . . .B5 BB
Radiator & Engine Mounts, M. D -V )
Radiator & Engine Mounts AC.. ... .. .. ... ... . . B8
Radiator & Engine Mounts, EHC A ¢
SeatAssembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .80
Cab . . . . Y A -
Air Condatloner D X
Fuel Lines . . . L 1
Steering Gear Assembly Breakdown - . . . . . . . . . . .Bbh e85
Brake Cylinder . . . R )
Hydraulic Motor Breakdown O
Hydraulic Control Valve Breakdown . . . . . . . . . . . . .69,76
Prince Cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . 70
Hypower Cylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7? 72,73,75
Victor Cylinders . . | e
Refay Box Wiring Daagram Y

A3




INDEX
Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No, Part No. Page Mo,
01145 . . . . . . . . 18 01-807 . . . . . . . 34,36 03377 . . . . . . . . 18
p1146 . . . . . . . . 18 1810 . . . . . . . . 36 03178 . . . . . . . . 18
g2 . . . . . . . . 40 o112 . . . . . . . . 34 03179 . . . . . . . 18
01153 . . . . . . . . 42 61856 . . . . . . . . 34 03180 . . . . . . 1824
ot167 . . . . . . . . 40 03857 . . . . . . . . 34 0318t . . . . . . . . 18
01-265 . . . . . . . . 43 01868 . . . . . . . . 34 63182 . . . . . . . . 18
ov206 . . . . . . . . 40 Gi-BS9 . . . . . . . . 34 03183 . . . . . . . . 1B
G1-209 . . . . . . . . 18 o860 . . . . . . . . 34 03184 . . . . . . . 18
g2ty . . . . . ., . 22,40 1869 . . . . . . . . 34 03185 . . . . . . 18
Gi-2%2 . . . . ... . . 40 Gigez . . . . . . . . 34 03186 . . . . . . . . 18
01213 . . . . . . . 42,43 01863 ., . . . . . . . 34 03187 . . . . . . . . 18
0126 . . . . . . . . 43 gi864 . . . . . . . . 34 63188 . . . . . . . . 16
o217 . . . . . . . . 43 01885 . . . . . . . . &4 03189 . . . . . . . . 18
61236 . . . . . . . . i8 0t866 . . . . . . . . 64 0310 . . . . . . . . 18
0237 . . . . . . . . 18 01867 . . . . . . . . 64 03191 . . . . . . . . 16
0y-238 . . . . . . . . 18 gt.868 . . . . . . . . B4 03192 . . . 18
01238 . . . . . . . 42,43 3863 . . . . . . . . 64 : 03183 . . . . . 1854
061240 . . . . . . . 4243 g1-870 . . . . . . . . 64 03195 . . . . . . . . 54
01-241v ., . . . . . 42,43 o8y . . . . . . . . B4 o3tes . . . . . Ba
Ov-242 . . . . . . . 4042 w87z . . . . . . . . B4 03198 . . . . . . . . ©54
¢1-243 . . . . . . . 4042 L S = 02198 . . . . B4
01244 . . . . . . . . 42 02104 . . . . . . .4,8,12 03200 . . . . . B4
0257 . . . . . . . . 40 ozt06 . . . . . . . . 14 o320t . . . . . . . . B4
0¥-31%5 . . . . . . . . 22 gz.t08 . . . . . . . 8,10 03202 . . . . . . . . b5a
ot40y . . . . . . . . 22 ozwvz . . . . . . . . 40 03203 . . . . . . _ . B4
6438 . . . . . . . . 18 62113 . . . . . . . . 42 03204 . . . . . . . . 54
gt4t¢ . . . . . . . . 18 o214 . . . . . . ., 42 03208 . . . . . . . 4054
Q1420 . . . . . . . . i8 gzt . . . . . . . . 42 03200 . . . . . . . . 54
01432 . . . . . . . . 18 g2 . . . . . . . . 43 03210 . . . . . . . . B4
01433 . . . . . . . . 18 02120 . . . . . . . . 30 93214 . . . . . . . . B4
01807 . . . . . . 202278 021485 . . . . . . . . 40 0321 . . . . . . | Ba
o1-51¢ . . . . . . . . 40 02.183 . . . . . . . . 14 03800 . . . . . . . . 1B
01513 . . . . . . . 2242 0254 . . . . . . . . 4G 3801 . . . . . . . 18,64
01514 . . . . . . . 2427 02157 . . . . . . . 28,34 04-105 . . . . . . . . 13
01518 . . . . . . . . 40 02158 . . . . . . . . 28 o4-t09 . . . . . . . . 39
o820 . . . . . . 20-22, 63 0310 ;. . . . . . . . b4 o4-122 . . . . 37
ats52y . . . . . . . . 22 63112 . . . . . . . . 54 04123 . . . . . 2
6t . . . . . . . . 3# 03113 . . .. .. . . b4 6205 . . . . . . . ., 40
mB2y .. . . . .. . 3 03114 . . . . . . . . b4 05-t06 . . . . . . . . 42
01552 . . ., . . . . 1418 G316 . . . . . . . . 54 05-107 . . . . . . . 12,49 \
G165 . . . . . . . 4073 03130 . . . . . . . 36,564 05108 . . . . . . . .46
giese . . . . . . . 4275 63131 . . . . . . . . 40 os-110 . . . . . ., 28 32
01567 . . . . . . 424373 03132 . . . . . . . 3854 05111 . . . . . . . 48
01-8606 . . . . . . 404273 ' 03-134 . . . . . . . . B4 g5-112 . . . . . . . . 48
OfB6 . . . . . . . . 75 03142 . . ., . . . . 2454 05113 . . . . . . . .B12
otb66 . . . . . . 8107 03150 ., . . . . . . . B4 05118 . . . . . . . . 4D
03569 ., . . . . . 22274 03183 . . . . . . . . b4 Gs-t21 . . . . . . . . 12
91870 . . . . . . 22274 03184 . . . . . . . . B4 05122 . . . . . .10,20, 40
gy-802 . . . . . . . . 42 03165 . . . . . . . ., B4 05-137 . . . . . . ..
got604 . . . . . . . . 18 03156 . . ., . . . . . b4 0138 . . . . . . . . 8
g1607 . . . . . . . . 40 03157 . . . . . . . . b4 05-13¢ . . . . . . . . 10
g1-608 . . . . . . . . 22 03168 . . . . . . . . 186 05146 . . . . . . . . 40
gt.60% . . . . . . . . 22 03188 . . . . . . . . 18 C5-145 . . . . . . . .&10
o627 . . . . . . . . 26 63160 . . ., . . . . . 15 05-146 . . . . . . . 40,42
¢1¢28 . . . . . . . . 28 0316y . . . . . . . . 16 05-z16 . . . . . . . . 3B
61632 . . . . . . . . 22 g3162 . ., . . . . . . 18 0R-236 . . . . . . . . 78
g1636 . . . . . . . . 28 63163 . . . . . . . . 18 05.237 . . . . . . . . 28
01636 . . . .. . . . 26 03164 . . . . . . . . 18 05238 . . . . . . . . 2
61637 . . . . . . . . 40 03165 . . . . . . . . 18 05238 . . . . . . . . 26
gv-718 ., . . . . . . . 36 03366 . . . . . . . . 18 05240 . . . . . . . 28
01719 . . . . . . . 36,43 03167 . . . . . . . . 18 05-24% . . . . . . . . 978
01-720 . 18-22.24.27-36-40-42-43 03168 . . . . . . . . & 06243 . ., . . . . . . 36
01-722 . . . . . . 182240 3170 . . . . . . . . 186 05244 . . . . . . . . 38
g1-723 . . . . . . . 22,40 9317t . . . . . . . . 16 05285 . . . .. &
01727 . . . . . . . . 40 03172 . . . . . . . . 16 05288 . . . . . . . ., 40
01802 . . . . . . . . 34 03173 . . . . . . . . 16 05260 . . . . . . . . 40
803 . . . . . . . . #A a3-t74 . . . . . . . . 16 0s-26%1 . . . . . . . 40
ot.804 . . . . . . . ., 34 Q3178 . . . . . . . . 18 05-262 . . . . . . . . 40
a8 .. . ... ., 34 03176 . . . . . . . . 18 0590t . . . . . . 48

A4




INDEX

vt No. Page No, Part Mo. Page No. Part Mo, Page No.
807 . . . . . . . . 2B 180 . . . . . . . . 14 12126 . . . . . . . .80
w102 . . 0 0 L L L. 2 1183 . . . . . . . . 14 12-128 . . . . . . L 8
-106 . . . . . . . . 18 11184 . . . . . . . . 20 t2-t32 . . . . . L. 8
=113, . . . . . . B0 M-8z . . . . . . . . 13 12-133 . . . . L. o .. 8
W14 . 0 0 L .. 40 1203 0 0 0 . . . L. 14 12134 . . . . . . . . 10
s L L L L. 40,432, 43 .24 0 . 0 L L L L. 14 12-1386 . . . . . . . . 10
118 . . . . . . . . 40 120 . . . . . . . . 14 2136 . . . . . . . . 10
e . . . L 42 “2w2oe . . . . . . . . 14 122137 . . . . . . . . 10
#1200 0 . . . . . . 43 207 . . . . . . . . 14 12138 . . . . . . . . 1D
H12t . . . . ... . 2528 1208 . . . . . . . . 14 12139 . . . . . . . . 10
w1220 0 0 0 . . L. 14 1208 . . . . . . . . N 122140 . . . . . . . . 10
124 . 0 0 . . . . ., 28 LI R O 1231 . . . . . . . .10
1260 0 L L . . 22,34 e2t8 0 0 0 0 . . . . 13 12-144 . . . . . . 10
126 . . . . . . . 22 34 m220 . . . . . . . . 13 2145 . 0 . . . . . .10
1310 0 0 . L L. 34 1225 0 0 0 L L L L 2146 ., . . . . . . 10
136 . . . . . . ., 35 230 .0 . . . . . . . 14 12147 . . . . . . . . 10
45 ., . . . . . . 14 123 . . . . . . . . 18 12148 . . . . . . . . 10
147 00 . 0 . . . 2846 11237 . . . . . . . . N 12149 . . . . . . . .810
A4 . 24 11238 . . . . . . . . 1 12380 . . . . . . . . 8
20 0 0 . 0 . . . . 20 1244 0 0 . . . . .. 14 12-161 . . . . . ... 8
42400 0 . . . . 18 1245 0 0 0 0 L . . 14 12152 . . . . . . . .B

L1 O 1246 0 . . 0 L L 0 L 13 122183 . . . . . . . .8
260 0 0 . . . . . 1B 1247 . 0, . . . .. 12 12-154 . . . . . . .. 8
-106 . 11-248 . . . . . . . . 12 12-182 . . . . . . . . 10
-108
110
-111
-112
114
-115
-116
-118
-118
-123
<124
-13%

4
4 (R 15 R 1 12183 . . . . . . . . 10
5 t.363 . . . . . . . . 18 13-106 . . . . . . . . 40
8 11284 . . . . . . . . 18 13-108 . . . . . . . . 4b
4 19265 . . . . . . . . 186 13110 . . . . . . .. 40
4 11286 . . . . . . . . 16 13116 . . . . . . . . 40
4 19267 . . . . . . . . 156 13118 . . . . . . . . 40
4 11-2886 . . . . . . . . 18 13120 . . . . . . . . 40
8 11280 . . . . . . . . 16 13129 . . . . . . . . 40
6 11260 . . . . . . . . 18 14103 . . . . . . . . 42
2 11261 . . . . . . ... 16 4104 . L L. .. 42
2 14262 . . . . . . . . 18 14108 . . . . . . . . 42
6 263 ., . . . . . . . 18 14108 . . . . . . . . 42
132 6 11266 . . . . . . . . 16 14167 . . . . . . . . 47
L 11266 . . . . . . . . 18 14108 , . . . . . . . 42
436 . . . . . . . . B 11266 . . . . . . . . 16 4110 . . . . . . . . 42

2

1

]

1

1

1

1

4

4

2

4

4

4

2

6

4

6

1

Y

-136 11267 . . . . . . . . 16 14111 . . . . . . . . 42
-138 11268 . . . . . . . . 16 14112 . . . . . . . . 42
139 11268 . . . . . . . . 18 4113 . . . . . . . 4243
-141 11270 . . . . . . . . 13 4114 . . . . . . . 42
142 11274 . . . . . . . . 1 14116 . . . . . . . . 42
143 296 . . . . . . . . 13 14116 . . . . . . . . 42
144 11276 . . . . . . . . 13 15101 . . . . . . . . 43
45 . 0 0 L 0L L. 1903 . . . . . . . . 12 18102 . . . . . . . . 43
446 0 0 . 0 . . . L1 12.101
149 i2-102
1560 12-103
12-104
12-105
12-106
12-107
12-108

18102 . . . . . . . . 43
5104 . . . . . . . . 43
5108 . . . . . . . . 43
5106 . . . . . . . . 43
153
154
-165
A57
804

108 . . . . . . . . 43
5108 . . . . . . . . 43
15-110 . . . . . ., . 43
16103 . . . . . . . . 38
12.109 16104 . . ., . . . . 38

805 12-110 16105 . . . . . . . . 38
18106 . . . . . . . . 38

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8-10
8-10
806 . . . . . . .. 12-112 8
L 1 A | 12114 . . . . . . . 810 1607 . . . . . . . . 38
m . . . . . . . . 1 12116 . . . . . . . _B-10 16108 . . . . . . . . 38
8-10 6109 . . ., . ., . . . 3B
8-10 6116 . . . . ., . . . 38
8-10 et .o . ., . . . 38
8 16112 . . . . . . . . 38
8 %13 . . . . . . . . 38
O 16114 . . . . . . . . 38
1) 16125 . . . . . . . . 38
0 16126 . . . . . . . . 38
¢

127 . . . . . . . . 38

L £ 12-117
A2z 0 0 0 0 . . ., 13 12-118
I 12-118
126 . . . . . . . . 13 12-120
28 0 . 0 . . .. . 13 12121
168 . . . . . . . 14 12-122
= 12-123
L T 12-124
A% . . . . . . . 14 12-125

© @
L SN

A5




Part No.

16-140
16-141%
16-142
16-147
17-115
17-118
17-123
17-128
17-129
17-131
17-132
17-133
17-134
17-135
17-136
17-138
17-140
17-141

17-142
17-144
17-153
17-175
17-176
17-178
17-179
17-180
17-181

17-182
17-186
17-189
17-190
17-191

17-192
17-199
17-202
17-204
17-206
17-211

17-213
17-214
17-215
17-218
17-226
17-228
17-230
17-231

17-232
17-233
i7-235
17-236
17-238
17-239
17-240
17-904
18-122
18-124
18-126
18-128
18-140
18-141
18-142
18-143
18-146
18-147
18-149
18-152
18-153
18-154
18-187

INDEX
Part Mo. Page No,

8168 . . . . . ., . 30
173 . . . . . . .. 29
w4 000029
18188 . . . . . . . . 29
18192 .. . 0 . ... 28
8184 . . . . . ., . 29
1838 . . . . . . . . 29
18186 . ., . ., ., 29
19102 . . . . . . . . 48
19104 . . . . ., . . 48
18108 . . . . . . . . 46
19106 . . . . . . . . 46
19107 . . . . . . . . 48
10108 . . . . . . . 48,48
ene . .. . L . L, 46
18116 . . . . . . . 4854
18118 . . . . . . ., 44
1e120 0 ., . . L . . 44
1992 . . . . . . . . 44
8122 . . . . . . . . 44
19922 . . . . . . ., 44
9124 0 0 . . . . . . 44
18126 . . . . . . . . 44
is-t28 . . . . . . . . 44
18120 . . ., . . . . 44
18130 . . . . . . . . 44
18131 . . . . . . . . 44
19132 . . . . . . . . 44
19133 . . . . . . . . 44
1913 . . . . . . .. 24
9140 . . . . . . .. 34
18141 . . . . . ... 34
9142 . . . . . L .. 34
19143 . . . . . . . . 35
19-148 . . . . . . . . 34
18351 0 L L L L L 34
19166 . . . . . . . . 34
i8-187 . . . . . . . 34,67
18169 . . . . . . . 34,48
is-162 . . . . . . . . 3B
9164 . . . . . . . . 38
w18 . . . . . . . . 34
18183 . . ., . . . 4854
18185 . . . . . . . . 48
19201 . . . . . L .. 44
19202 . . . . . . . 34,52
19263 . . . . . . . . 48
19208 . . . . . . . . 44
19220 . . . . . . . . 3
19222 . . . . . . . . 36
19223 . . . . . . . . 36
19231 . . . . . . . . 48
19247 . . . . . . . ., 4B
19276 . . . . . . . . 36
9280 . . . . . . . . 38
1936 . . ., . . ., 36
19-3177 . . . . . . . . 36
19322 . . . . . . . 36
19331 . . . . . . . . 48
19-332 . . . . . . . . 46
16-333 . . . . . . . . 48
19334 . . . . . . . . 48
1933% . . . . . . . . 46
18-336 . . . . . . . ., 48
19337 . . . . . . . . 48
19338 . . . . . . . . 46
19341 . . . . . . . . 48
19343 . . . . . . . . 486
19344 . . . . . . . . 48

A6

Part Mo, Page Na.{
18-346 . . . . . . . . 46
19347 . . . . . . 48
19-348 . . . . . . . 48
19349 . . . . . . . 46
18361 . . . . . . . . 46
19352 . . . . . . . . 48
19-36¢ . . . . . .. 28 46
19386 . . . . . | 2848
19367 . . . . . . . 48
19368 . . . . . . . 48
19369 . . . . . . . 48
19372 . . . . . . . . 4B
19376 . . . . . . . . 48
19377 . . . . . . . . 48
19-378 . . . . . . . 46
19379 . . . . . . . . 45
19386 . . . . . . . . 48
19382 . . . . . . . . 4B
18382 . . . . . . . . 48
19394 . . . . . . . . 46
19386 . . . . . . . . 48
19386 . . . . . . . . 48
19397 . . . . . . . . 45
19398 . . . . . . . . 48
19388 . . . . . . . . 48
19400 . . . . . . . . 48
19407 . . . . . . . . 46
19402 . . . . . . . . 45
19403 . . . . . . . . 48
19406, . . ., . . 48
19410 . . . . . . . . 4B
18411 . . . . . 46
19412 . . . . . . . . 46
18424 . . . . . . . . 45
19903 . . . . . . . . 44
19805 . . . . . . . . 44
19807 . . . . . . . . 44
19822 . . . . . . . . B2
20904 . . . . . . . . 87
201108 . . . . . 57,5860
2110 . . . . . . . . B9
0111 . . . . . . . . BQ.
20112 . . . . . .57.58 59
20113 . . . . . . . . 59
20-116 . . . . . . 57,5859
200196 . . . . . . . 57,58
20127 . . . . . . . . B6!
20128 . . . . . . . . BB
201128 . . . . . . . . 56
20130 . . . . . . . . 5§
2013 . . . . . . . . B
2132 . ., . . . .. 86
26133 . . . . . . . . 586
20140 . . . . . . ., . 5B
26143 . . . ., . . . 56}
20-148 . . . . . . . 57,88
2018t . . . . . . . B!
20153 . . . . . . . . 5§ !
20156 . . . . . . . . 56 |
204167 . . . . . . 57,5858
20182 . . ., . . . . &8
20984 . . . . . . . . 58
20165 . . . . . . ., . 58
20166 . . . . . . . . B8 |
20367 . . . . . . . . B8
20168 . . . . . . . 57,58
26-169 . . . . . . . 57,58

20170 . . . . . . . . BB

20171 . . . . . . . . &8




Part No.
20-172
20-174
20-175
20-176
20177
20-178
20-180
20-181
20-184
20-185
20-186
20-189
20-192
20-195
20-196
20-197
20-198
20-199
20-201
20-206
20-208
20-210
20-213
20-214
20-215
20-216
20-217 . .
AC 0923817
AC 4023062
AC 4023925
AC 4024630
AC 4026548
AC 4027293
AC 4357289

ACNOG48280 .
ACNG529945 |
ACNOB60800 .
ACN1120008 .
ACT1779362 |
ARM3133103.
ARM3133998 .
AX10000931 |
AXLO007607 |
4X1.0008503 .
AXL0687980 .
AXL3100651 |

30011353 .
310011564 .
30011650 .
3 0035662 .
3 0035666 .

30038809 . .

3 6038869 .
30061627 .
3 06090128 .
3 0090235 |
30091204 .
joasi2y
310091221 |
10091224 |
30091233 .
10091239 .
30091484 .
10091486 .
10091491 .
30081504 .
30091677 .
30081739 .
10091924 .

57,

LR

Part No.

B 0092106 .
B 0082345 .
B 0082348 .
B 0092421 .
B 0082429 .
B 0092496 .
B 0092497 .
B 0092533 .
B 0092534 .
B 0092685 .
B 0092712 .
B 0092716 .
B 0092717 .
B 0092718 .
B 0092719 .
B 0082732 .
B 0092737 .
B 0082743 .
B 0092779 .
B 0092794 .
B 0092796 .
B 0092822 .
B 0092917 .
B 0093079 .
8 0093081 .
B 0093161 .
B 0093257 .
B 0093628 .
B 0093644 .
B 0093769 .
B 0083787 .
B 0093798 .
8 0093966 .
B 0094227 .
B 0084228 .
B 0084229 .
B 06094458 .
B 0084809 .
B 0094816 .
B 0095249 .
B 0085276 .
B 0095849 |
B8 0096711 .
B 0097342 .
B 0097422 |
B 0097844 .
B 6087847 .
B 0097848 .
B 0097974 |
B 0097978 .
B 0097979 |
B 0097982 .
B 0097986 .
B 0097921 .
B 0097908 .
B 0097999 .
B 0699003 .
B 0098009 .
B 0088705 .
B 0099976 .
B 01474971 .
B 0223736 .
B 0423351 .
8 0444582

BKT0005335
BKTO005688 .

BKTD005769 |
BKTO005931 .
BKT0006805 .

A7

Part No.

BKTO006211 .
BKTO007018 .
BKTQ007070 .
BKTOO07143 .
BKTO007416 .
BKTO007783 .
BKTOOU7842 .
BKT0007992 |
BKTO0G7957 .
BKTO0008427 .
BKT0008510 .
BKT0O009258 .
8KT0752100 .
BKT0752101 .

810000100
BL 0000700
BL 00C1065
BL 0003316
BL 0006305
BL 0062318

BLCO007786 .
BLCOOO7787 .
BLCOCO7998 .
BLCOOOB386 .

BLJOOOO109
BL.JGD0O10380

BLKO008049 .
BLTOOG4710 .
BLT2509905 .
BMP&021044 |
BONGOO8271 |
BRCOD07813 .
BRCO0C7888 .
BRCOO0D8512 .
BRCOGO8564 .
BRGOG00182 .
BRGOO004G3 |

BRGOOOM 18N

BRGO010846 |
BRGO0G3052 .
BRGO181491 |
BRG3286348 .
BRKO007484 .
BRK1540213 |
BRK1540214 |
BRK2747114 .
BRK2797288 .
BRK3120531 .
BRK3222108 .
BRK3219392 .
BRIK3289454 .
BRKO722874 .
BSH0000103 .
BSH1225836 |

BWF 0006343
C 00086554 .

CAB 0000101,
CAB 0000102 .
CAB G000103 .
CAB 0000104 ,
CAB Q000105 .

CAB 0000106 .
CAB 0000107 .
CAB 0000108 |
CAB 0006864 |
CAMQO07863 .
CAMO008394 .
CGFO008592 |
CHNOOZ0003 |




Part Mo,

CHND020005 .
CHROOG0616 .
CHR0O005388 .
CHROOODG776 .
CHRODO5777 .
CHRO0006049 .
CHRO00690: .
CHRO007357 .
CHROCO7358 .
CHRO007359 .
CHRO0G7360 .
CHROO07467 .
CHROOG74862 .
CHROOG7404 .
CHRODG7537 |
CHRODO9055 .
CHROQO2057 .
CHR(0014193 .
CHROO15048 .
CHRO0G0G23 .
CLHO007485 .
CLHOG11967 .

CLHO1219BW

CLHOZ60280 |
CLPRO38100 .

CLP121 .

CNKO000550 -
CNKO0OE500 .
COTOGO0504 |
CRBS5003000 .
C5L.0006502 .
CVRO006779 .
CWL0083230 .
CWLO083231 .
CYL0181106 .
CYLO181167 .
CYL0410112 .
CYLO411088 .
CYLO412057 .
CYLD414207 .
CY1L0414208 |
CYLO419146 |
CYL1060014 .
CYL1040008 .
CYL1411003 |
CYL1713122 .
CYL1804001 .
CYL1804002 .
CYL2200208 .
CYL2400018 .
CYL2400214 .
CY 12400326 .
CYL2401326 .
CYL2405214 .
CY1.2405326 .
CYL2501214 |
CYL5110008 .
CYL.7110004 .
CYL8110006 .
BCKG007903 .
DCKO00B333 .
DORO0O0G8ES .
ELCO0031061 .
ELCCO05020 .
£LC0O005540 .
ELCO016019 .
ELVO007962 .
ELV0586500 .
ETNOGOS787 .

4.6 22 68

40, 64

Part No.

INDEX

ETNOC0S803 .
ETNGDO09820 .
ETNGO12495 .
ETNGO12004 |
ETNO013377 .
ETNOD143564 |
ETNOO 14571 |
ETNGG14935 .
ETNO0O14840 |
ETNOO14850 .
ETNGO14G70 .
ETNOC15050 |
ETNQO15082 |
ETNOO15084 |
ETNOO16828 .
ETNOO8346 .
ETNOG19186 .
ETNO023130 .
ETNOO25967 .
ETNOG27859 .
ETNQ027860 .
ETNQO27875 .
ETNQO27876 .
ETNOQ27880 .
ETNO029571 .
ETNO03068S .
ETNO030714 .
ETNOO30800 .
ETNOQ32425 |
ETNG0O33689 |
ETNGO035278 .
ETNOO35585 |
ETNOO36480 .
ETNOO36997 .
ETNO(037888 .
ETNDO037889 .
ETNOO3S520 .
ETNO0O41568 .
ETNO041583 .
ETNO042002 .
ETNOO42055 .
ETNO043269 .
ETNO(G44356 .
ETNOO45461 |
ETNDO473599 |
ETNGOL0432 .
ETNOG50436 .
ETNOOGO437 .
ETNOOB0443 .
ETNOO54463 .
ETNO0OB4562 .
ETNOOS59191 .
ETNOG59192 .
ETNQOESS02 |
ETNOGG0598 |
ETNO0B2828 .
ETNO0G2330 .
ETNOCB3028 .
ETNCO64085 .
ETNOGG4AB5T .
ETNO0G5515 .
ETNOOE7814 |
ETNO0S7817 .
ETNOOG7815 .
ETNOO71806 .
ETNGCO74021 .
ETNOCG74022 .
ETNGG74023 .
ETMNOG75184 .

A8

Part No.

ETNO0O76930 .
ETNO078400 .
ETNOOQ78401 |
ETNOO78470 .
ETNOGO0536 |
ETNOGS0873 .
ETNG0S5264 .
ETNOGS68G0 .
ETNO099596 .
ETNO102739 .
EXHOG00101 |
EXHO007809 .
EXHO007834 .
EXHO007836 .
EXMHO008977 .

F 0000025 |
F 0000123 .
F 0000172 .
F 0000246 .
F 0000268 .
F 0000278 .
F 0000440 .
F 0000570 .
F 0000747 .
F 0000760 .
F 0000766 .
F 0000822 .
F 0000840 .
F 0000853 .
F 0000857 |
00006862 .
F 0000883 .
F 0000946 .
F 0000894 .
F GOO0985 .
F 00010602 .
F 0001003 .
F 0001007 .
F Q001019 .
F 0001280 .
F 0001386 .
F 0001505 |
F o001517 .
F 0001568 .
F 0001589 .
F 0001643 .
F 0001689 .
F 0001720 .
£ 0004027 .
F 0004067 .
F 0004068 .
F 0004135 .
F 0004159 |
F 0004160 .
F 0004161 .
¥ 0004527 |
F 0005031 .
F 0005032 .
F 0005055 .
£ 0005121,
F 0005207 .
F 0005235 .
F 0005237 .
F 0005362 .
F 0005389 .
F 0005501 .
F 0005502 .
F 0005505 .
F 0005554 |




: No,
005703 .
005705 |
005842 .
005861 .
005866 .
5867 .
05318 .
05920 .
105921 |
105948 |
105948 |
J0569850 |
05979 .
105982 .
JO6009 |
306108 .
306122 .
J06188 |
06212 .
06268 |
306278 .
106282
06328 .
06421 .
06424 |
06428 |
06431 .
306519 |
306551
35578
J06599 |
106626 .
06627 .
106628 .
306629 .
J0663S |
Y6657 .
06793 .
JO6795 .
06821 |
306823 .
306824 .
306825 .
06827 .
306828 .
6830 .
068567 |
306858 .
07166 |
07247 .
107598 |
108264 .
108301 .
3000049
2007114
J007933
3010008
31151564
J000055
000141
JO00193
JO00830

0006951 |
0006852 |
0006953 |
0006954 .
0006955 |
0006956 .
.0008318 |

. . . b4
29, 40, 42
60

60

60

60

60

3z

32

32

34

" 14, 20, 30

Part No.

INDEX

GRS0000073 .
GRS0000509 .
GRS0000510 .
GRS0000555 .
GRS0000557 .
GRS0000559 .
GRS0000560 |
GRS0000564 .
GRSOG00R77 .
GRS000911A .
GRS0000912 .
GRS0000313 .
GRS0000914 .
GRS0006932 .
GRS0000854 |
GRSO060967 |
GRS00060983 |
GRS0001141 .
GRS0001202 .
GRS0O002502 .
GRS0002503 .
GRS0002804 |
GRS0002529 .
GRS0002706 |
GRS0002781 .
GRS0002783 |
GRS0002787 .
GRS0003096 .
GRS0003147 .
GRS00K2021 |
GRS0575575 .
GRS2701803 |
GSKQ008270 .
GUDO007139 .
GuUDOCOB416 |
GUDO071440 |
GUD0071441 |
HODO008222 |
HOS50008272 |
HOS0008457 .
HOS0008458 |
HOS0008463 |
HOS0008464 |
HOS0008469 |
HOS0008470 .
HOS0008471 .
HOS0008472 |
HOS0008476 .
HOS0008477 .
HOS0009478 .
HOS0008479 |
HOS0008480 .
HOS0008481 |
HOS0008482 .
HOS0008483 .
HOS50008484 |
HOS0008487 .
HOS0008488 .
HOS0008489 .
HOS0008490 |
HOS0008534 |
HOS0608535 |
HOS0008536 |
+HOS0008537 .
HOS0008538 .
HOS0008539 .
HOS0008550 .
HOS00086471 |
HCS0008642 |

A8

22

Part No.

HOS0008643 .
HRNOGO7533 .
HRNO0O08504 .
HRNQOOB047 |
HRENO0OS055 .
HRNGOD90LE |
H5G3761461 .
HUB0G33325 .
HUB1033325 .
HUB8333257 |
HUB9333257 .
HYDOoD00811 .
HYDO0O6616 |
HYD0048022 .
HYDOOs6620 |
HYD 1501560 .
HYD3068040 |
HYD3062060 |
HYD3109042
HYD3109043 |
HYD3109064
HYD3106076 |
HY 3159020 |
HY{33159040 .
HYD3220043 .
HYD3269044
HYD3269088 .
HY 23309040 .
HY 3359030 .
HYD3359040 .
HYD3408030 .
HY 3408040 |
HYD3502030 |
HYD3509040 .
HYD37090630 .
HYD3709040 .

HYD3709060 .
HY[D3859040 .
HY D3959060 |
HY 04404070 .
HYD5105050 |
HYD8165050 |
HYDE205024 |
HYDB208050 |

HYD5205060 |
HYD5205064 .
HYD5205069 .
HYDB205070 .
HYD5B275040 .
HYD5275050 |
HYDB5275060 |
HYD5315040 .
HYD5315054 |
HYDE325050 .
HYD5325060 .
HYD5355040 |
HYDE355060 |
HYD5355064
HYDBE375040 .
HY 5405022 .
HYDE406023 .
HYD5405032 |
HYD5405034 |
HYD5405042 |
HYD5405050 .
HYD5405056 .
HYDB4OH060 .

22,24 27, 42 43

22,24, 25, 27, 40

22

22 94, 27 42 43

. 18,22, 36
22,24
22,25

18
36

L. .. 43
18, 22, 24, 27
40,42, 43

22,40

Lo 22
.18, 22, 24,27
. .24

22




Part No.

HYD5405064 .
HYDB5408070 .
HYD5515054 .
HY[D5B515064 .
HYDS705080 .
HYDE755054 .
HYDEY24040 .
HYDE924050 .
HYDbS24060 .
HY D 7236040 |
HYDB8105050 .
HYD8165050 .
HYDB8208050 .
HYD9205034 .
HYD9205044 |
HYD9315054 .
HYDD355044 .
HYD39405033 |
HYD2405034 .
HYDg405044 .
HY 9515043 |
HYDO515044 .
HYDS515046 .
HYP HP2V |
HYP HP2ZW .
HYP LC2A .

HYP LCZE
HYP LC2ZN

HYP LC20 .
HYP LCAA .

HYP LC4E
HYP  LC4AN

HYP LC40 .

HYP LCAP

HYP LC4AV .
HYP LC4AW .
HYP QUG5 .
HYP Ous4 .
HYP LC2BA .
HYP LC25E .
HYP LCZ5N .
HYP LC25P .
HYP LCZLR .
HYP LC2SC .
HYP LCAPG .
HYP LC2SO .

HYP LCALR .

HYP LC4RW

HYP LCAUS |
HYP  OU250 .

HYP OUZ5W

HYP 0©U297 .
HYP HPZ2ERW,
HYP LC26HO .
HYP LC25LR .
HYP LC25RC |
HYP LC2550 .
HYP LC25US |
HYP 1.c418C .
HYP LC4185 .
HYPLC2563C .
HYPLCZ25635 .
HYPLC2655F |

HYPLCZXEEC
HYPLCZX65bS
HYPLC4X60S
HYPLC4XEB0C
HYPSACOKL2
HYPSACKLZ5
JD 0008041

Page No.
.18, 22, 25, 40
22

.. 2

22 24,25, 26

75
14 18 72
8,10, 71
36

Part No,

KEYQ007112 .
KOBO0GO100 .

LAT280

LEV0007017 .
LEVO007413 .
LEV0007889 |
LEVOOD7998 .
LEvVQ008000 .

LINOOO8268
LINOGO8278
LINO008279
LINOC08280
LINOGO8281
L.INGOO8283
LINCO08283

LNK0O007784 .
LOKOO00055 .
MIR4072308 |
MNTO003037 .
MNTO004524 |
MNTO006594 .
MNTO006595 .

INDEX

MNTOC0G683 .

MNTQ005799 .

MNTO0O07531 .
MNTO007137 .
MNT0008045 .
MNTO008046 .
MTR1001007 |
MTR 1002007 .
NCEOD02500 .
NCEQOG3125 .
NCEQ0O3750 .
NCEQOO5000 |
NCE0005625 |
NCEQQGB250 .
NCHO002500 .
NCHO0003128 .

NCHO003750 .
NCHO0004375 .
NCHOO06Z50 .
NCHO0G7500 |
NCHG010000 .
NCJO002800 .
NCJO003750 |
NCJO00500G .
NCJO007500 .
NCX0003125 .
NFCO001000 |
NECO005000 .
NFEQO011250 .
NFH0002500 |

NFHO003750 |
NFH0004375 .
NFHO007500 .

NFHO008750 .

NFHO0010000 .

NFJO006280 |
NFJOGO7500 |
NFJOOT1250 |
NFLO003780 |
NFLO00B000 |
NHFOGG7500 .
NMSCC0G117 .

PINOOGO 104
PIN3161179
PIN37R40 .

PLG2797134
PLG2797144 |

A1D

57

43 46
29

. 3g, é4 74

Part Ne.

PLG2797146 |
PLG3298420 .
PLTOOO6684 .
PLTO007548 .

PLTOO07089

PLTO007995

PLTOC08387

PLT3236196 .

FPEQOOO750
PPEOOQ10GO
PPEOCD1T500
PPEQ020125
PPEGO20250
PPEOG41000
PPEOOS0450
PPEQ 100860
PPEG150800
PPEQS02500
PPE10G0600

PPE1250900 |

PPE1251001
PPEBOGT 100
PPET500200
PPE7503750

PULOO0O400 .
RADOOGD102 .
RODOGO000E |
RODGo000E0 .
RODO0O007417 .
ROD0O00BOR0 |
RCOD0008180 .
ROD00O8298 .
ROQD1779377 .
RUGO006S68 .

SBHOOG0201

SBHOO00301 .
SBHO0CO302 .
SBHO000303 .
SBHGO00506 .
SCCO000102 .
SCCO000103 .
SCCO000104 .
SCCO000105 |
SCCO000106 .

SCC0000202
SCC0000203
SCCO000205
SCCO000206
SCCO000207

SCCO000210

SCCG000217
SCC0000301

SCC0000302 .
SCC0000303 .

5CCO000304 .

SCCO000306 .
5CC0a000307 .
SCCO000308 .
SCCO000310 .

SCCO000311

SCC0000313 .
SCCo000402 .
SCCOo000404 .
SCC0000502 .
SCCO000503 .

SCCO000504
SCC0000505
SCCO000506
SCCOG00508

40
4,6,11,16

11,418,729, 34,40

24,32 |
22,34
13,62 |
.20
40,56 |

. . 6,13,14,16
12, 16, 30, 38, 42
110,13, 14, 16

20, 34, 36, 62
. . 1,812
29, 30, 38

. 186

.2,30

11,20 ¢

16 |

.8, 0
838 59
. b8
14 34, 60

8, 50'14 30, 58, 59

6




Part Nao,

SCCO000609
SCCO000510 .
SCCO000512
SCCO000513 .
5CC0000514 .
SCCO000610
SCCO600614 .
SCCO000705 |
SCC0000706 .
SCCO000707
SCCO060708 |
SCCO000808
SCCO000810 .
SCCO001018 .
$C00000302 |
SCO0000305 .
SC0O0000508

SCO0000510
SELOO001T03 .
SEL1205133 .
SEL1206142 |
SEL1205143 .
SFCO000509 .
SFC0000704
SFC0000828 .
SHDO006597 .
SHD0006598 .
SHDOO0659Y
SHDOOOE600 .
SHD0O07022
SHDDO07838 .
SHD0008225
SHD0008256
SHDO008257 .
SHDO008266
SHDB008290 .
SHD0008291 .
SHDO008305

SHF0008591

SHMODB8630 .
SHMO00S8631 .
SHT0006204 .
SHTO007068 .
SHT0039569 .
SHT0007045 .
SLT0007030 .
SMR1031500 .
SMS0000177 .
SMS0000815 .

SPCO007485
SPCO007466
SPC0008428
SPC0009069
SPCO726211

SPGO001263
SPGO001Z64 .
SPGOOO5687 |
SPG2258566 |

SPG2858091

SPK0003092 .
5PK0008039 .
50483751000 |
S0S5003000 .
5087501750 |
STDOC0G109 .
STDO200589 .
5TD0201380 .

5TE3111204

STE3111207 .
STE3112045 .
STE3112070 .

STPO0O07069

STPO00S216 .

Part No.

INDEX

5TROG44420

STS3750500

STSE000500 |
SUPQDOG786 .

SUPBO0O7767

SUPGOO7994 |
SUPODO7995 |
TBEODOG401T .
TBEQODG737 .
TBEODD8493 |
TBEOOOB494 |
TBEQD084895 .
TBEDOOB486 .
TBEOOOB487 .
TBEQOD8498 |
TBEOOOB43S |
TBEQGO8500
TBEOCO8501T |
TBEOO0B502 .
TBEODGB573 .
TBEOOO8574 |
TBEQOOB586 .
TBEOOGO8587 |
THEOCO8588 .
TBEQO08589 .
TBEQGO8614 |
TBEOOO8615 .
TBEOOOBG28 |
TBEOOOB759 |
TBEODO8760 .
TBEQOOB761 |
TBEOO08762 |
TBEQOOB763 .
TBEOOOBT64 .
TBEQOOG765 |
TBEQOOOB766 .
TBEOOOB779 .
TBEQO08780 .

TIR4019196

TNK0O007422 |
TRK0O004277 |
TRKO007159 .
TRW0OO17010 |
TRW0021200 .
TRW0021277 .
TRW0021282 .
TRW0021289 |
TRW0021293 .
TRWQ025127 .
TRWO028258 |
TRW0028288 .
TRW0028333 |
TRW0028335 .
TRW0028347 .
TRW0028348 .
TRWO028349 |
TRWO0028355 .
TRWO0028356 .
TRWO0029097 .
TRWO0023099 |
TRW0O032344
TRWG032356 |
TRWO0032391 .
TRWO0040116 .
TRWO062005 |
TRWO063029 |
TRWOQ087026 |
TRWO0O710156 .
TRW0325801 .
TRW0401308 ,
TRW0401313 .
TRWO0401314 .
TRWO401315 .

Al

Part No.
TRW0401341 |

TRWQ402226 .
TRWO0415438 .

TRWA402285A

TRW4023461 .

TRWG 14483
TRWG127708
TRWG179885%
TRWG186282
TRWG272121
TRW(G042162
TRWHF&4201
TRWHFB4320
TRWHFB64323
TRWHFB6432A
TRWHFB4401
TRWHF64403
TRWGF64503
TRWHF&4600
TRWHFG4701
TRWV220009

VLv0000002 .
V0000008 |
VELVO000030 |
VI.V0004813 .

VLVOOF308K
VLVORD1075

V0LV4951184 |
VLV486T819 |
WAGO002162 .
WAGQ002167 .
WAGQO019148 .
WAGG019149 |
WAGO019432 .
WAGO0024488 .
WAGQO075334 .
WAGO075335 .
WAGDOGBG27 .
WAS0000110 .
WAS0000118 .
WAS0000125 |
WCT0003125 |
WCT0003750 |
WCTO005000 |
WCT0006250 |
WCTO007500 .
WCT0100000 .
WEAGODD937 .
WEADDD117¢ .
WES0002500 .
WES0011260 .
WHL0030872 .
WHL0040195 |
WLKO002500 |
WLK0003125 |
WLK0003750 |
WELKO006250 |
WELK0007500 |
WLK1000000 .

ZZ 0000100
ZZ 0000101
ZZ 0000102
ZZ 0000103
ZZ 0000401
ZZ 0000404
ZZ 0000406

£Z 0000407
22 0000408
ZZ 0000413
ZZ 0000439
27 0000705
22 0002016

1,2
... 2
2,8,10,14, 43
.o 46




REF,
MO,

L} R —

PARY
NO.
10-806

10-141
10-142
SC0O0000302

WL KO0003750
NCHO093750
SCCo000304

WCTO003750
WL K0003750
NCHO003750
10-145
SCC0000263

NCHO0003125
NCEDOD3125

PICK UP

7
8
9
o
1

DESCRIPTION
Pick up Assembly complete

Pick up Frame

R.H. Runner

3/8” x 1" NC Flat Head
Socket Cap Screw, 2 used

3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used

3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Scraw,
8 used

3/8" Cut Washer, 8 used

3/8" Lock Washer, 8 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 8 used

- Pin
E/16" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw,

2 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16° NC Fiber Lock Nut,
2 used

12

14

15

PART

F 0000747
10-144
10-143
F 0001019
10-138

GUDO000B416

10-146
SCCO000706

WCT0006250
WLKO006250
NCHO0006250
SCC0000708

WCT0006250
WEKO006250
NCHO0006250
FD 0000049

DESCRIPTION

Spring

Bate Check

L.H. Runner

Hair Pin

Center Bale Guides, To. Ser.
Na. 00130

Center Bale Guide, From Ser.
No. 00131

Pin, Bale Guides

5/8" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used

5/8'" Cut Washer, 4 used

B/8" Lock Washer, 2 used

5/8" Hex Nut, 2 used

5/8" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw

5/8" Cut Washer, 2 used

5/8" Lock Washer

5/8' NC Hex Nut

Danger Decal




G Q2 R L)

N-—-’tom

-

PART

NC.
SCCo000706
SCC0000708

NCE0006250
10-123

ZZ 0000100
10-124
01-569

01-570
06-102
SCC0000307

WL K0003750
NCHO003750

PICK UP LIFT
REF,
DESCRIPTION NG,
5/8" % 2" NCHT Cap Screw 9
6/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 10
8 used 11
5/8" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 12
Arm, Pick up Support 13
W' -28 Zerk, 2 used 14
Pivot Tube, Pick up Support Arm
Hydraulic Cyiinder,
2% % 8" Victor 15
Seal Kit for 01-669 Cylinder 16
Pin with Keeper 17

3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used

3/8" Lock Washer, 3 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 3 used

PART

NO.

10-134

FT 0000055
16-155
04-123
10-136
SCCo001018
WLK 1000000
NCHO010000
10-150
10-138
SCCO000707

WCT0006250
WL KO006250
NCHO006250

DESCRIPTION
End Block
5/8" NC Jam Nut
Spring Bolt, Conical Head
Spring, Hook One End
Lever, Pick up Lift
17 x 8" NCHT Cap Screw
1" Heavy l.ockwasher
1 NC Hex Nut
Chain, 17 Links BL834
Bearing, Pickup Support Arm
5/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw,

7 used

5/8" Cut Washer, 7 used
5/8' Lack Washer, 7 used
5/8" NC Hex Nut, 7 used







REF.
NO.

= D OUO~NOOmHWN -

—
75 3]

PART
NO.
10-804

10-109

£ 0001280
WASGO000110
10-110

F 0001386
10-112

ZZ 0000407
ZZ 0000406
STS3750500
02-104
SCCO000203
WLKO003125
NCHOO03125
SPK0003092
05-901

05-111%
05-112
MTR1001007
CHRO060023
ZZ 0000408
TRKOO07 159
10-106
SBHO000302
WL KO003750
NCHO003750
10-115
GUDO00B4 16
10-139
CHNOO20005
10-111
ELVO007962
10-149
SCCoo00202
05-108 -
10-154

F 0000440
10-116
NFC0001000
10-114

F 0000172
SPK0008039
10-152
10-153
WAS0000118
SCCe000810
CNK0005500

FRONT ELEVATOR

DESCRIPTION
Front Elevator Complete

Frame

Roller, BCA 6206, 2 used

1 Flat Washer, 8 used

Plate, Roller Mount, RH

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
Dyive Shaft, 17

Key, %" x %" x 1%, 7 used

Key, " x %" x 1"

3/8" x %" NC Socket Set Screw, 2 used
Bearing, FLCT 1 Fafnir

5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16" L.ock Washer, 4 used

5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used

Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 550, 2 used

Chain Coupter, D4G168 x 1" x 1"

Chain Coupler Half, 1" Bore

Coupler Chain

Hydraulic Motor, Char-Lyn ABK

Seal Kit

Woodruff Key, No. 808

Chain Track, 2 used

Bate Guide, 2 used

3/8" x 1" NC Socket Buiton Head Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used

Bale Lifter

Center Bale Guide, From Ser. No, 00131
Center Bale Guide, To Ser. No. 00130
Chain, Front Elevator, 136P No. 550, 2 used
Piate, Roller Mount, LH

Bale Guide Support

Bale Guide Support Bracket

5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 20 used
Offset Link, No. 550

Bale Deflector, 2 Tie

Ferrute, 2 used

Pin, 1" dia., 2 used

Nut, 1" NC Castelated, 2 used
Tightener Bracket, Eievator Chain, 2 used
%" Set Collar, 2 used :

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth Idler, 850
Bale Guide Adapter, 2 Tie

Bale Guide, 2 Tie

Machinery Bushing, %" x 12 ga., 2 used
%' % 3" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Attachment Link Only, B50-M1







REE.

W00~ N e D gy =

39

PART
NG,
10-908

10-131

10-135
10-119

F 0000857

F 0000123
05-255

F 0000025
10-157

F ooooga3
ELVO586500
02-104
10-132
05-113

ZZ 0000406
SPKO0003092
ZZ 0000407
05-801

05-111
05-112
TRKO004277
MTR 1061007
CHRO060023
CHNOO26003
10-118
SCCO00G301
WLK0003750
NCHO003750
SPKO00803%
10110
SCC0000808
WCTO007500
WLKO007500
05108

10-111

F 0651386
WAS00C0110
F 0001230

F 0000172
ZZ 0000408
SBHO000301
WLK0003750
SCC0000508
WCTO005000
SCC0000202
WCT0003125
WI.KD003125
NCHO03125
CNK0005500

REAR ELEVATOR

DESCRIPTION
Rear Elevator Complete

Frame

Pickup Mount, 2 used

Fin, Pickup Pivot, 2 used

Snap Ring, 5133-98 Turac, 4 used
Offset Link, RC BO

Chain, Cage Conveyor, 78P, RC50
Connecting Link, RC 50

Mounting Brackat, Chain Tightener
idler Pulley, 2 used

Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator
Bearing with Set Collar, FLCT 1" Fafnir, 2 used
Drive Shaft

Sprocket, GOB14 x 17

Key, %" x 1"

Sprocket, & Tooth, 2 used

Key, %" x 1%, 2 used

Chain Coupler, D4016 x 1" x 1"
Chain Coupler Half, 1" Bore
Coupter Chain

Chain Track, 2 used

Hydrautic Motor

Seal Kit

Chain, Rear Elevator, 119P, No. 550
Tightener Bracket, 2 used

3/8” x %' NCHT Cap Screw, 7 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 7 used

3/8” NC Hex Nut, 7 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth |dler, 550
Roller Mount Piate, RH

%" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%" Cut Washer, 4 used

% Lock Washer, 2 used

Offset Link, Mo. 550

Roller Mount Plate, LH

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
1" Spacer Washer

Roller, 6206 BCA, 2 used

%' Set Collar, 2 used

Woodruff Key, 808

3/8" x %" Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 4 used
3/8" L.ock Washer, 4 used

%" % 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Y2'" Cut Washer, 2 used

B/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 12 used
5/16" Flat Washer, 12 used

5/18" Lock Washer, 12 used

5/16" NC Hex Nut

Attachment Link Only, 550-M1







REF.

z
e

—~ QWG B WM —

PART

NGO,

12-107
12-101
SCCO000503
SFCR000704
12-108
12-102
12-103
SCCO000502
12-104
06-113

L2 0000102
ZZ 0000100
PULOGOO400
BRGOOOM 18N
SBHOOGOB06
12-110
BKTOD07143
SCCOo000506
12-109
12-149
12-152
12-153
SCCO000302
01.-566
HYPSACKLZb
12-151
SHDO008257
SCO0000510
12-118

F 0000750
5-138
05-137
12-114
SCCO000304
NCJOG07500
NCHO007500
12-150
GUDDG71440
12-118
SCO0000508
GUDO007139
12-106
02-108
12-120
SCCO000708
12-121
12-123
05-145
12-117

F 0000766
12-116
12-126
12-125

F 0001388
12-122
12-1056
12-128
12-132
12333 7

12124y %

12-154

12112
SHDOO0BZ56
SHDO0Q8305
GUDO07144 0
SPCOO07465
SPC0007466
SCC0000502

RIGHT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Side Guard, Right Front
Outrigger Channel, RH, No, 1
%k 147 NCHT Cap Screw, 21 used
5/8" x 1% NFHT Cap Screw
Wear Plate, Squeeze, 18", 2 used
Outrigger Channel, RH, No. 2
Qutrigger Channel, RH, No. 3
Y x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Gutrigger Channel, RH, No. 4
Pin with Keeper
Zerk, %' -28 x 459, 3 used
Zerk, %' -28, 3 used
Cabie Roller, 8 used
Bushing, M1-8N Torrington, 6 used
%" x 2" NC Socket Button Head Cap Screw, 4 used
Ram Bracket
Bracket, Cable Roller, RH
% x 27 NCHT Cap Screw
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cylinder Mount
Cable, Side Mast Equalizer
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Clamp, Side Mast Cylinder
3/8” x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC25 x 63 5P Hypower
Repair Kit
Lift Cable, Rear
Screen Shield, Side Mast
%" x 3" NC Socket Fiat Head Cap Serew, 2 used
Spacer Block, 2 used
Connecting Link, RC80
Lift Chain, Front, 76 Pitch, 2060RC
Lift Chain, Rear, 92 Pitch, 2060RC
Chain Anchor, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
% NC Jam Nut, 2 used
%" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Lift Cable, Right Front
Guide, Single Rolter, Front
Top Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
%" x 2" NC Socket Fiat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Guide, Doubte Roller
Side Mast Frame, RH inner
Idter Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 3 used
Chain Guide, Front
5/8" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Chain Guide, Rear
Apron Roller Angle, Rear
Connecting Link, RC2060
Roller, Guide, 6 used
Washer, 1-1/8" x 14 ga., Hardened, 6 used
Stud, Guide Roller, 8 used
Front Chain Anchor
Rear Chain Anchor
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 6 used
Apron Roller Angle, Front
Side Mast Frame, RH, Outer .
Cage Support, Front k
Side Guard, Right Center
Side Guard, Right Rear
Apron, Side Mast
Rear Cage Support
Spacer, Side Mast Cylinder Bracket
Side Mast Shield Bracket
Back Strip
Guide, Single Roller, Rear
Spacer, Single Roller
Spacer, Double Roller
%" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used

8

(oY

JEE———







REF.

COCO‘N-!O‘)O‘!-POJMW\%

PART

NO.

12-149
PLIL0000400
BRGOCOMIBN
MNTO0007137
5CCO000506
12-147
12-134
12-141
12-135
SFC0000704
12-136
06-113
12-137
12110
12-145
12-109
WCT0006250
SCCO000502
12-182
12-114
05-139
12-153
SCC0000303
12-116

F 0000766
12-117
01-566
HYPSACKL25
ZZ 0000100
SCO0000508

- 5C00000510

12-119
12-118

- 02108

12-144
SCC0000708
12-139
12.146
12-124
05-145
05-122
12-125
12-182
12-126
12.122

F 0001386
12123
12:183
12.148
12-138
12-140
SHD0008257
SHDO0008266
SHD0D08305

LEFT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Cable, Side Mast Equalizer
Cable Roller
Bushing, Cable Roller, MI-8N Torrington
Bracket, Cable Roller, {.H
%' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Side Guard, I.H Front
Outrigger Channel, LH, No. 1
Wear Plate for Squaeze, 8, 2 used
Outrigger Channel, LH, No. 2
5/8" x %" NFHT Cap Screw
Outrigger Channel, LH, No. 3
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Cutrigger Channet, L, No. 4
Rarm Bracket, Side Mast Cylinder
Shim, Side Mast {As Required)
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cylinder Mount, 2 used
5/8" Washer, 12 used
%" % 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Chain Anchor, Threaded, 2 used
Lift Chain, LH, 84 Pitch, No. 20680RC, 2 used
Clamp, Side Mast Cylinder Support
3/8" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Stud, Guide Roller, 6 used
Washer, 1-1/8" x 14 Gauge, Hardened, 6 used
Guide Roller, Side Mast, 6 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, Side Mast, LC25 x 63 SP
Repair Kit
Zerk, %" -28, 6 used

%' x 21" NCHT Socket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
%" x 3" NCHT Socket Fiat Head Cap Screw, 2 used

Fiber Slide, 2 used

Spacer Block, Fiber Stide, 2 used

fdler Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 4 used
Chain Guide, Side Mast, 2 used

5/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw

Side Mast Frame, lnner LH

Cage Support, 2 used vy | A
Apron, Side Mast ... @ }'{f/b’} &‘ﬂ‘j
Connecting Link, 2060RC

Connecting Link, B0RC

Chain Anchor, Left Front and Right Rear
Tie Cam, 2 used

Chain Anchor, Left Rear and Right Front
Angle, Apron Rotler, Right Front and Left Rear
1 NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 8 used

Angle, Apron Roller, Left Front and Right Rear
interlocking Tie Cam

Side Guard, LLH Rear

Side Mast Frame, Outer LH

Side Guard, Center LLH

Screen Shield, Side Mast

Shield Support, EH

Back Strip

(34




REF.

Z
o

—t

QWSO O o [45 3 SR

PART

NG,

11-237
11-238
SCC0000202

11-102

F 0000747
11-103
WCTO005000
11-226
SCC0000309
SBHO000302

CAGE

DESCRIPTION
Shield, Pusher Cylinder
Shield, Pusher
5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw,
8 used
Pin, Bale Kicker
Spring
Bale Kicker
%’ Cut Washer, 6 used
Shield Bracket
3/8' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 1%" Button Head Cap Screw,
6 used

11

DESCRIPTION
Cage Frame
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, RH
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, LH

FOLLOWING USED AFTER SERIAL NUMBER 00131

REF. PART

NO. NO.

it 11-274

12 11-211

13 11-209

14 SHDOG08290
15 SHDO008291
16 CGF0068592
17 F 0000840
18 CRB5003000

Rear Shield

Front Shield

Bate Kicker

tdler Pulley

%' % 3 Carriage Bolt




REF.

.bwm—aé

~® o

PART

NO.

11247
SCC0000304

05-121
02-104
ZZ 06000406

11-248
11-903

CAGE CONVEYOR

DESCRIPTION

idler Shaft

3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw,
10 used

Sprocket, 7 Tooth, 17" Bore,
No. b50, 4 used

Bearing, 17" Flange, FLCT 17,
4 ysed

Key, " x 1”7

Center Bearing Mount

Chain, 80 Pitch Each Side

12

REF,
NO.

PART

NO.

05-107
NCX0063125
CNK0000550
58H0000201

SLTO007030
11-251

£Z 0000447
SCCO000302
05-113
ELV0586500

DESCRIPTION
Connecting Link, No. 550
5/16" Flex Lock MNut, 24 used
Attachment Link, AH
5/16" x %" Button Head Sock Cap

Screw, 24 used
Slat Only
Brive Shaft
Key, %" x 1%"
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
Sprocket, 30B14 x 1
Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator




13

CAGE INDEX AND BALE SUPPORT

PART

NOG.

11-220
SUPQ006786
11-128
SCC0000303

11-276

11-275
11-126
11-182
11-124

F 0005121
SCC0000104
11-218
11-246
11-122
SFCO000509
F 0001643
04-105
11-270
SCCO000301
5CC0000303
SCCO000207
NCHO003125
NCHO00375¢

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Front Bale Suppert, 8 sued
Front Bale Support, 2 used
Bale Guide Tube
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 18 used
Mount Angle, Bale Support, Front
Mount Angle, Bale Support, Rear
Guide Plate, Bale Support, 4 used
Mounting Bracket, Bale Support
Bale Support
1" Set Collar, 2 used
' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Arm, Index Shaft, 2 used
Index Shaft
Skid, Index
% 2% NFMT Cap Screw, 2 used
Rod, Index Valve Return
Spring, 461 Winks
Index Stop
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 22 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
3/8” Hex Nut ( 2 Used as Spacer)




PART

NG,

11-171
SCCO000509
11-203

ZZ 0000413
SCC0000506
F 0005992

NFJ0O0G5000
F 0000822

11-230
02-108

F 0007598
SCCO000302

11-208 .
11-206
11-204
11-205
02-153

MNF 0050000
11-175
11-207

DESCRIPTION
Shaft, Tie Arm, Rear
¥a'" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 5 used
Tie Arm Lever, Rear
3/8" x 1.7/8" Key, 5 used
%" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Rod End, %" RH Male, TM-8N,
2 used
%' NF Jam Nut
Cam Follower, CF-1-5 McGill,
4 used
Mounting Plate, Guide Roller, 4 used
Oilite Bushing, 1-3/8" x 1%"” x 12",
AATB07 Kingwell
Cam Roller, 4 used
3/8" % 17" NCHT Cap Screw,
16 used
Rotler Mount Plate, Pusher, 4 used
Connecting Rod, Front Tie Arm
Connecting Rod, Rear Tie Arm
Bell Crank
Hod End, %' LH Male,
TML-8N, 2 used
%' NF, LH Jam Nut
Shaft, Front Tie Arm
Lever, Front Tie Arm 14

PART

NGO,

11-244
11-169
11-168
SQS7501750
NFJOQ07500
11-109
SCCO000514
11-183

F 0006519

F 0006599
06-122
11-180
SCCO000301
01-552

HYPSACOKL2Z2
06-145
SCCO000505
SCC0000303

11-245
ZZ D000100

DESCRIPTION
Pusher Frame
Front Tie Arm
Rear Tie Arm
%" x 1% Square Head Set Screw
#NC Jam Nut
Spacer, 2 used
%" x4 NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Lever, Tie Cylinder
Cylinder, PMC 8408 Prince
Seal Kit for §1-56563
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Shield, Tie Cyiinder
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC2 x 65 SP
Hypower
Hepair Kit

Clamp, 2% ""U” Bolt,

3-4885 BK
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" x 1%4" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Cam Pusher, Limit Switch
%' 28 Zerk Fitting, 3 used




| & I

15



i

(A BRI W IR EWIN T VR ]

Ml WA TN U AT LA NG Tt A LAY T LN W WA

M WA T —

Uk-ééwl\i—‘Om

s

PART

NO.

11-258

272 0002016
F 0000278
13-267
SCCO00GZ02
NCH0003125
03-158

03-178
03-177
SMR10G31500
03-163
11-258
ELV0586500
03-159

03-164
11-259
11-260
03-166
03-165
11-261
SCCO000302
SCCO000102
03-167
03-160
11-262
11-263
03-163
11-264
SCCO000306
11-265
11-266

11-267
11-268
BRGO010846
03-168
11-253
03-162

ELECTRIC CAGE CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION
Actuator Pivot Pin
3/8" Set Coilar
Spring, 3 used
Actuator, Limit Switch
5/16" x 17" NCHT Cap Screw
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Limit Switch, BZG1-2RN Micro,
9 used
Repair Kit for 03-158 Limit Switch
Connector, %", CGR193 C-H, 9 used
10-32 x %" Machine Screw
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 44"
Bracket, Limit Switch, 3 used
Mounting Hinge, Rear Efevator
Terminal Block, 3 Post, 4721-P3,
2 used
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 177
Actuator, Limit Switch, 2 used
Actuator Pivot Pin, 2 used
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 577
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 207
Bracket Mount, Center Bale Switch
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
W x 17 NCHT Cap Screw
3 Conductor Electric Cord, 128"
Tarminal Block, 4 Post, 4721-P4
Spacer
Shield for 4 Post Terminal
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 44"
Bracket, Limit Switch
3/8" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Stop, Actuator
Mounting Bracket, Limit Switch
Actuator.
Actuator, Limit Switch
Backing Plate, Limit Switch Actuator
Roller
4 Conductor Electric Cord, 114"
Shield for 12 Post Terminal
Terminal Block 12 Post, 4721-P12

16

PART

NO.

03-172
03-176
11-269
03-161
03-173
G63-174
SCCO0000301
SCCOo00310
03-171
03-179
C3-180
G7-126
03-200
G3-181
03-182
03-183

(3-184
G3-185
03-186
03-187
03-188
03-189
03-190

F 000b237
03-191
17-235
03-201
G3-175
03-176
03-192
03-193
11-254
11-235
SCC0000303
SCC0006311
11-255

DESCRIPTION
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 36"
6 Conductor Electric Cord, 80"
Shield for 6 Post Terminal
Terminal Block, 6 Post, 4721-P6
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 40
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 30"
3/8” x % NCHT Cap Screw
3/87 x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
12 Conductor Electric Cord, 232"
Connector, %7 CGR296 C-H
Box. with Cover, A-1210LP
Spacer, 3/87 0D x 1% Tubing
Relay Chassis Complete
Switch, 1TL1-3 Micro
Retay, W3B8CPX-10 Magnecraft
Integrated Circuit, MC14Q174CP

Motorala

Transistor, 2N6055
Transistor Base, MK-15
Connector, 1", CGB397 C-H
20 Conductor Electric Cord, 80"
Indicator Lamp Base, 162-8130-08-502
Indicator Lamyp Lens, 178-0331-500
fndicator Lamp Bulb, 330GE
Switch
Switch, 1PB4 Micro
Cantro! Panel Only
Controt Panel Complete
3 Conductor Electric Covd, 84"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
Fuse Hoider, HIKP Buss
Fuse, AGC15
Mount, Bracket
Spacer
3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Scraw
3/8'"x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Mount, Limit Switch




17




PART

NG.

01-419
01-432

HY 3409030
HYD5275040
HYD5924040
01-237

F Q606519

F 0006599
HYD3409040
HYD3108043
01-209
01-238
01-5652
HYPSACOKLZ
HYD5206060

VLY. RD10780C

TBEOCOS586
06-108
01-236
01-420
01-433

F 0006628
01-146
01-145
HYD3159040
G1-418
HYD5205050
01-604
TBEGO06401
TBEQUOS587
TBEGGOB589
MNTO0008045
HY 53258050
HYDE924060
HYDE325060
HY D5924050
HOS0008476
HOS0008477
SPGO001264
MTR 1001007
HYD5355050
HOS0008534
HOS0008535
HYD5205050
HYD3509040
HYD5405050
01.722
HOS0008458
07-124
SPGO001263
HYD5405032
TBEOGO8538
CLPOO38100
01-720
HYD3708040
HYDB405024
HYD9365044
HY D5406064
HY 03359040
SCCO000203
WCT0003125
NCH0003125
WLK0003125
CLP121

F 0000747
HYD5E275050

CAGE HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x 90° Rotating Swivel Fitting, BAUC x 06 x 06 x 05
Seal Kit, B85K06
3/8" x 90° Steel Street Flbow
%" Femaie Butk Head Connector
%' Bulk Head Nut
378" Hydraulic Mose, 28"
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2" x 8", RMC8408 Prince
Seal Kit
%" % 80% Stael Street Elbow
W' x 3/8" Steel Bushing
3/8"" Hydrauiic Hose, 21"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
Pusher Cylinder, LCZ x 65 SP Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-652
%' Straight Maie Connector
Selector Valve,
% Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
%" Tube Clamp
%" Hydraulic Hose, 26%"
%' % 90° Roiating Swivel Fitting, 59U K-08-10-08 imp.
Seal Kit, 5395K-08 Imp.
5/8" Tube Clamp, 100-5/8 Gerard, 4 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Lower, W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Upper
1" Steel Hex Head Plug
%" % 90° Rotating Swivel Fitting, 59UA x 10 x 08 x 08
5/8" Straight Lzie Connector
Hydraulic Swivel Block
5/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
%' Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydrautic Tube W/Nut & Slesve
Hose Mount Plate
5/8' Male Buik Mead Connector
%" Buik Head Nut
%" Bulk Head Union, 11 used
5/8' Buik Head Nut
%" Hydraulic Hose, 907, 2 used
#' Hydraulic Hose, 90"
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
Hydraulic Motor, ABK Char-Lynn
%' x 459 Steel Male Elbow, CB365 x 10 Wi
%" Hydraulic Mose, 33"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 34"
5/8" Straight Male Connector
%' x 909 Steel Elbow
5/8" x 80° Male Eihow
%" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nippie
%' Hydraulic Hose, 87"
Plastic Hose Wrap, 12 ft.
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
909 Male Elhow
3/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleave & Nut
3/8" Tube Clamp, 3/8" -100 Girard
¥2" Close Extra Heavy Black Nippie
%" Steel Tee
3/8" % 90° Male Elbow
%" x 459 Swivel Adaptor
%" x 809 Male Elbow
%" % 459 Steel Street Elbow
/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16" Flat Washer, 2 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16"" Lock Washer, 2 used
Clamp
Spring
5/8" Bulk Head Connector

18







REF,

w3 =

PART

NO.
BLJO000108
BL.JO0O1090
RCDO008298
F 0005055
LEVG008000
LEVO0OG7999
F 0000440
07-120
SCCOO00309
RGD0O008050
5CC0000514
BLCO0O7787
SCCOU00303
BLCOO07998
WASD000125
05-122
11-184
BKTOOG7997
VEVO000008
§CCO000210
SCCo000308
01-520
WCTO003750
SPC0008428
BRCOO07888
LNKOO07784
NCEOD03125
LEV0007889
RODOO0000G
WCTO003750
01-507
SCCo000105
BSHOO00103
£ 0000570
NCEG002500
NC.J0002500
BLKOOO8049
SCC0000313
COT0000504
CAMOO07863
NCEC005000
F 0005892
SCC0000509
]0DOCOOGO
K0D0OG0O8180
BLCOU07786
BLCOOOB386
CAMOG(8394
F 0001568
PLTOOO8387
NCJO005000
5055003000

HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION
Ball Joint, 3/8" NF, RH Thread
Bali Joint, 3/8" NF, LH Thread
Control Rod, 3/8 x 14"
Knob, 2 used
Control Lever, Selector
Control Lever, Pickup
Ferrule, 2 used
Spacer
3/8" x 23" NCHT Cap Screw
Control Rod, Pickup Valve, 3/8" x 20"
% x 4" NCHT Cap Screw
Bell Crank, Pickup Valves
3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw
Belt Crank, Selector Valve
SAE Flat Washer, No. 12, 22 used
Connecting Link, RCB0
Valve Spoot $tud
Bracket, Selector Valve
Selector Vaive, 5-8 Gresen
5/16" x 37 NCHT Cap Screw
378" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
Valve, SPYE-3 NRNH Gresen
3/8°" Flat Washer
Ferrule
Pivot Brace, Pickup Vaive
Afignment Link, Elevator Valve
5/16° NC Etastic Stop Nut
Operator Lever, Pickup Valve
3/8" RH Female Rod End
3/8" Flat Washer
Valve, 400 Gresen
%" x 13" NCHT Cap Screw
Bushing, %" Tube, %" Long
Bearing
%' NC Elastic Stop NMut
%W NC Jam Nut
Pickup Valve Slide Block
3/8" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
1/8" Cotter Key
Cam, Pickup Valve, To Ser, No, 00124
%’ NC Elastic Stop Nut
%" Mate Rod End, 2 used
%" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" LH Rod End
Rod, 3/8" x 31"
Bell Crank Mount, To Ser. No. 00124
Bell Crank Mount, From Ser. No. 00125
Cam, Pickup Valve, From Ser. No. 00125
Bushing, From Ser. No. 00125
Cam Mount Plate, From Serial No. 00125
W%’ NC Jam Nut, From Ser. No. 00126
% x 3" Square Head Set Screw, From Ser. No. 00125

20







PART

NO.

01-569
01-570
HYDB405023
HOS0G08488
HYD8405033
91-211
01.315

TBEODIS761
HOS0008483
HYD3109043
HYD3109064
HYD3708060
PPEQODO750
HYD3109076
HYD5205060
HYD 5405070
HOS0008471
HOS50008463
HYD5206024
HYD3069060
HYD5405060
HYDB406050
TBEOOO8779
HOS0008272
HYDO048022
BON0ODO08271
GSK0008270
HYD3409040
HYD5205064
TBEOG(Q8766
HYD3959070
HYDb405064
01-507
TBEGOQE780
01-520
HYD31580620
HYD3100042
HYD5405042
01-513
HYD3068040
HYD3709040
HYDB355064
HOS0008482
HOS0008464
HYDO00GC81 1

VLV0000008
HOS0008490
HYD5515064

MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2% x 8"
Seal Kit
W' % 909 Male Etbow, 2 used
2’ Hydrautic Hose, 133"
3/8" x 909 Swivel Adapter
3/8” Hydraudic Hose, 24
%" Straight Swivel Restricted

Adapter, 615A08 x 08 Imp.
5/8"" Hydrauiic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 90
Steel Bushing, %" x 3/8"
Steel Bushing, %' x 1™
%" Steel Tee, 2 used
%' Close Nippie, 2 used
Steel Bushing, 17 x %7
%" Straight Male Connector
17" x 90° Steel Male Elbow
17" Mydrautic Hose, 29%"
%' Hydraulic Hose, 18
%" Straight Male Connector
Hex Head Nipple, %"
%" % 90° Male Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%" Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraudic Hose, 127
Brass Male Connector, 1%’
Valve Bonnet
Gasket
Steei Street Elbow, %"
%' Straight Male Connector
%' Hydraulic Tube, 2 used
£'" Steel Cross
%" Straight Male Connector
Index Vaive, 400 Gresen
%" Hydraulic Tube
Valve, SPYE-3-NR-NH Gresen
Steel Hex Head Plug, %"
Steel Bushing, %" x %"
%" x 90° Male Elhow
Relief Valve, RDTID
Hex Nipple, %"
Steel Tee, B
%' x 459 Male Elbow
%" Hydrautic Hose, JD, 83"
%" Hydraulic Hose, AC, 43"
w" 0" Ring Adapter Fitting,

6401-8-8
Selector Valve, S-8 Gresen
%' Hydraulic Hose, 81"
% % 90° Q" Ring Elbow

22

REF.
NO.
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART

NG.
HYD3269044
01-723
HYD3509040
TBEOQOG737
BKTCO07997
SCCoan0208
MTR1001007
CHRO060023
HYDS206060
HOS0008457
TBEOQOG737
TBEOO08760
HOS6008458
01-621

01-720
HYD5405050
HYD3309040
TBEOODB765
TBEQOOB764
HOS0008476
TBEO008760
HOS0008477
HYD5325050
HYDB325060
MNTO008048
HY 5324050
HYD5924060
HOS0008469
HOS0008470
HOS50008472
01-609
01-632
G1-407

HY[D5205065
07125
HOS0008483
06-126
06-125
01-608
+H0O50008530
01-722
HOS0008480
HOS0008488
TBEOOOS762
TRBEDGO08763
HYDE7050560
HOS0008479
TBEOOO8759
HOS0008478

DESCRIPTION
V2" Straight Thread Q" Ring Adapter
%' x 3" Extra Heavy Black Nippie
» x 90° Sieel Efbow
%" Mydraulic Tube
Bracket, Selector Valve
5/18" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Hydraufic Motor
Repair Kit
5/8" Straight Male Connector
%' Hydrautic Tube
%' Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
¥’ Hydraulic Hose, 87, 2 used
Flow Control Valve, FC51% Brand
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
5/8" x 90° Male Eibow
%" Steel Coupling
%" Hydrautic Tube
%' Hydraufic Tube
¥ Hydraulic Hose, 80, 2 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydrautic Hose, 90"
5/8" Bulk Head Union, 2 used
%" Bulk Head Union
Hose Mounting Plate
5/8" Bulk Head Nut, 2 used
%" Bulk Head Nut
¥'" Hydraulic Hose, 58"
%' Hydrautfic Hose, 73"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 44"
Swive!l Arm, Lower
Swivel Arm, Upper
%' x 90C Swivet Fitting,
59UC-08 x 08 x 08 Imp.
%" Straight Male Connector
Ptastic Hose Wrap, 10 ft.
%" Hydraulic Hose, 30", 2 used
Cievis Pin, 3/8"
3/8" Clevis
Swivel Biock
%" Hydraulic Hose, 21"
%' % 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple, 2 used
¥ Hydraulic Hose, 21"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 14%"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Tee Union
%" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
5/8 Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 43"




NEOLIY NYY 1L

Y3HSNd FOVD

23



REF,

@mwc}m‘bww—x%

FRONT CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS

PART

NO.
SCCO000205
03-180
HYD5405060
HYD3708040
01-720
HYD3109064
VLVYORD1G75
PPE7500200
HYD5205060
HYDb5205024
F 0006657
HYD5405022
HY D5405056
HYD3958060
TEE0008502
01-514
HYD3409040
PPEBOG1100
HY 3309040
HYDG57550564
HY[D3269044
PLTO0O7989
HYDB205050
VIVA951184
ELCO015018
VLV485T819
ELC0015019
HYD3953040
HO$0008469
HY 5515064
VEVO000002
HYDB315054
V0004813
03-142
BKTO007292
HYDBY24050
HYD5325050
HYD5515064
F 0006628
SPCO009068
HYD7230040
HYD3158020
HYD3109042
TBEDQOB4AGT
TBEGO08493
TBEOOGB429
TBEOOOB763
TBEQGOO8495
TBEOQQUB428
TBEDOOB494
TBEQOQ8496
TBEDOO8501
TBEOGO8500
TBEGOOB762
HOS0008470
TBEOQUB765

DESCRIPTION
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Box with Cover
5/8" x 909 Maie Elbow, 9 used
%' Steet Tee, 3 used
%' Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple, 7 used
Steej Bushing, %' x 2", 2 used
Sequence Valve,
%' x 2" Extra Heavy Biack Nipple
' Straight Male Connector
¥'" Straight Male Connector
%' Check Valve, 2 used
%" x 909 Male Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%" Steel Cross
%' Hydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
Relief Valve, 1500 PSI
%' x 900 Steel Street Elbow
%% 117 Extra Heavy Black Pipe
" Steel Coupling
5/8" x %" Male Run Tee
%' Straight Thread “‘O” Ring Adapter
Valve Mounting Plate
5/8°" Straight Male Connector, 2 used
Selenoid Valve
Sotanoid Coil Only
Solenoid Valve
Solenocid Coil Oniy
%" Steel Cross
W' Hydraulic Hose, 58"
5/8' % 90° Straight “O" Ring Etbow
Counter Balance Valve
5/8' Siraight Thread “O’* Ring Connector
Pouble Sotenoid Valve, 4813-12VDC
Solenoid Coil Only
Tube Support
5/8'" Buik Head Nut
5/8" Bulk Head Union
3" x 90° Straight Thread "'0" Ring Elbow
1" Tube Clamp, 2 Piece
Spacer, 4 used
%" Straight Thread 0" Ring Plug
%" Hex Head Plug
Steel Bushing, %" x %"’
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Valve to Tie Arm Valve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Vaive
5/8'" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Return
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Valve to Balance Valve
5/8' Mydraulic Tube, Cross on Fie Arm Valve to Relief Vaive
5/8' Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm
5/8"" Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm
5/8" Mydraulic Tube, Side Mast Vatve
5/8'" Hydraulic Tuhe, Sequence Valve
5/8'" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 73"
%' Hydraulic Tube

24




PART

MO,
HYD5205060
HOS0008471
PPEOG41000
PPEGOOTC0G
HYD5205070
PPE1000600
HYD3109076
PPEQOGO750
HYDB275060
WESD011250
HYDB924060
TBEOGOB614
TBEQGOBE1S

REAR CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION

%' Straight Male Connector
1" Hydraulic Hose, 28%"
1" Standard Black Tee
1" Close Standard Black Nipple
1" Straight Male Connector

1" % 6" Standard Black Nipple
Steet Bushing, 1" x %"
3" Close Standard Black Nipple
%" Female Bulkhead Connector
1-1/8" External Star Lock Washer
%" Bulkhead Nut
3" Hydraulic Tube, Return Line
%" Hydraulic Tube, Beturn Line

. REF
~, NO.

25

PART
NO,

5S4 0007995
FPEC100800
HYD4404070
HYD7230040
HYD3269044
HYDb40bOG4
HYD5515064
TBEGDCB766
HOS0008463
06-121
HOSG008487
PPE1251001
HOS50008489

DESCRIPTION
Rear Valve Plate Support
1°" x 90° Standard Black Ethow
1" Hose Nipple
%' Straight Thread 0" Ring Plug

%" Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter

80° Male Elbow

%’ % 900 Straight Thread 0" Ring Ell:

%" Hydraulic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 18"
Hose Clamp

1" Return Hose, 19"
Bushing, 1% x 1"

%" Hydraulic Hose, 14%""




— e ww = wer et o e pw e

o m

PART

NO.

€ 0006554
BKT0005688
BKTO005931
ZZ (46004086
05-236
05-237
05-238
05-241
05-240
05-239
05-807
HYDO006616
PPE1250800
HYDB315054
HOS0008484
HOS0008464
HOS0008482
HYDB515064

AC 4026548
AC 0823817
AC 4023052

#

AC 4627293

HYDRAULIC PUMPS

DESCRIPTION
Pump Drive Adapter, {HC
Filter Bracket, AC
Filter Bracket, [HC & 4D
' x W' x 1 Key
Pump Drive Adapter, ID
End Yoke, 2 used
“U* Joint Kit, 2 used
Yoke
Dust Cap Kit
Spline Yoke
Pumgp Drive Assembly
Hose Nipple
1%

%" Straight Thread, O’ Ring Conn.

%' Hydraulic Hose, 277

%" Hydrautic Hose, AC, 43"

%' Hydraulic Hose, JD, 83"

%" x 900 Straight Thread, “0""
Ring Elbow

Gasket

0" Ring

Nut -

Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

Housing

Snap Ring

26

TOHEE NG 42 0N AtAil FRAME HYDRALLICS

<15
g
i =7

14— g”
F‘J’;‘i\v\

PART
NO.

#*
®

*

AC 4023925
AC 4024630
HOS0008482
HOS0008481
HYDY515044
HYD3516046
01-628

HY 3269088
PPEOOO1500
PPEGT50900
HYD1501500
06-121
HOS0068538
HOS0008636
01-835
01-636
01-627
HOS0008537
HOS0008539

T1e

¥ e -
e
P ,
L (e o,
N

a3
Slacony T

A8

DESCRIPTION
Snap Ring
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Shaft
Pump Drive Assemnbly, AC
%" Hydraulic Hose, HC & JD, 83~
%" Hydraulic Hose, IHC & JD, 49"
%" x 9009 0O Ring Swivel Adapter
%" x 909 “0O" Ring Swivel Adapter
Hydrautic Pump, IHC & JD, 3YDB&/0YD
1%" Straight Thread "0’ Ring Adapier
1%" Close Standard Biack Nippie
1%" x 90° Standard Black Elbow
1%" Hose Nipple
Hose Clamp, 8 used
%" Hose, AC, 168"
1% Hose, JD, 38"
Filter with Element, FS 252-100B Gresen
Filter Element, K 2319-25 Gresen
Hydraulic Pump, AC, 2YDSB/OYDRE
1% Hose, JD, 76"
1% Hose, AC, 86"

¥ SOL.D ONLY AS SET

AC 4357288

Bearing Set, Including Bearings and
Snap Rings




REF.
NO.

W00~ O U P LN

10

12

PART

NO.
HYDE205050
HYD3708040
HYD3269044
HYD5405050
HYD3108042
HYD3158020
01-720
TBEQ008628
01-514
17-904
17-238
HOS0008483
HOS0008484
HOS0008481%

STEERING HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
5/8" Straight Male Connector
%' Steel Tee
%' Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
Steel Bushing, %" x "
Square Head Plug, %"
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
5/8' Hydrautic Tube
Relief Vaive
Steering Gear Assembly
Seal Kit for 17-904
%" Hydraulic Hose, 80"
%' Hydraulic Hose, AC, 27"
%' Hydraulic Hose, JD, 49"

27




e -om

PART
NO.

F 0005031
F 0005032

06-124

F 0006292

17-199

02-157
17-240

17-204
17-211
17-202
17-904

17-238
17-233

STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Steering Column Cap
Steering Column Cap Holder
Nut, Steering Column, 13/16°" - 20
Steering Wheei
Steering Shaft, Upper,
08 8138 2500 TRW
Bearing, 7/8" Fiange, FLCT Fafnir
Flexible Coupling and Shaft Assem-
bly, 403723-A32.1712
Universal Assembly,
403708-A1 TRW
Universal Cross Kit
Steering Shaft, Lower
Steering Gear Assembly,
HF 64070 TRW
Seal Kit for 17-804 Gear
Steering Arm, 442112-02 TRW

28

PART

NO.
NFHG015000
17-231
06-147
17-226
17-232
19-354
17-218
19-355
02-158
17-213
17-214
17-215
17-206
17-229
SMS0000815
WL, K0002500
17-230

DESCRIPTION

I3
2 NF Hex Nut

Rod End, RM, 5346R

Clamp

Drag Link

Rod End, LH, 53461

Steering Arm, 3133P 1030
Castiliated Nut, 7/8” - 14

Key, 16 x 204

Pillow Block Bearing, 7/8"” PRS Fafnir
Seal, 032313 TRAW

Button, 055028 TRW

Washer, 8/64" x 3/8", 02 8308 TRW
Pin, 040071 TRW

Shell Assembly, 403726-A1 TRW
Screw — %" -28 x 3/8" Hex Head
%" Lock Washer

Clamp Assembiy, 475183-A1 TRW




REF,

mm-&-w;\:—‘g

10
11
12
13
14

FART

NO.

F 00055684
18-122

F 0001002

F 0001003
SCCO000203
SCCO000183

NCEO0Q02500

" F 0005861

18-189
18-124
NFHO002500
WES00028500
F 0005207
18-173

MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS

DESCRIPTION
Knob, Throttle Lever
Lever, Throttle
Conical Washer
Friction Disc
/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used
%" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Cable Ciamp
Cable, Throttle, 56"
Foot Throttle
%" NF Nut, 8 used
% Star Washer, 2 used
Ball Joint, % NF RH, 4 used

" Throttle Rod

29

REF,

MO,

PART

MO,

F 000994

F 0004068

F 0004067

F 0600885
NCEOO03750
18-126 '
SCCO000304
18-194

FT 0000141
18-147
18-192
18-195
18-196
04-109
05-110
18-174
BKT0009258

DESCRIPTION
Shield, 2 used
Bushing, 2 used
Raler, 2 used
Plate, 2 used
3/8" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Lever, Throttle Cross Shaft, 2 used
3/8 x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 us
Throttle Rod Bracket, AC
%" Set Coliar, 2 used
Throttle Cross Shaft, AC & 1HC
Throttle Cross Shaft, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JO
Soring, 525 Winks
Chain
Accelerator Rod, AC & John Deer«
Throttle Lever Bracket :




PART

NO,

F 0000172
BRGO181491
SHT0O006204
NFHO003750
ZZ 0000404
SHTO0007045
SCCD000304
NCEQ0003750
F 0006278
SHTO007068
NCE0005000
18-146
SCC0000506

F 0006212

NFHO005000
18-157

NFL0G05000

TRANSMISSION SHIFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION
%' Set Collar
Bearing, Shift Rod, 2 used
l.ever, Shift Rod
3/8" NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Key, 3/16" x 3/16" x 1%"
Shift Rod
3/8" x 1% NCHT Caps Screw
3/8" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 5 used
Knoly, Shift Lever
Shift Lever, Top Unit
1" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used
Spacer, 6 used
%" % 2" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Rod End, %" NF, RH, Female,
TH-8N Sperico
%" NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Linkage Rod, Transmission
Forward Movement
%' NF LF Hex Nut

30

REF.
MO,
18

19
20

PART
NO.
02120

18-163
SCCeo00307
18-162

ZZ 0000406
18-140

ZZ 0000705
SCCO000302
18-141

F 0000440
18-142
BLJOD00109
BLJIDOO1090
18-154
NFLOQ03750
18-143

F 00053992
18-169
SHTO039569
18-149

DESCRIPTION
Rod End, %" NF, LH, Female,
TML-8N Sperico
Lever, Shift Shaft
3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Mourting Bracket, Shift Shaft
Key, " x %" x 1"
Shift Shaft
Ro#l Pin, %" x 2", 3 used
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Shift Shaft Extension
Ferrule, 4 used
Pivot, Shift Lever
Bali Joint, 3/8" NF, RH
Ball. Joint, 3/8" NF, LH
Linkage Rod, Side Movement
3/8" NF, LH Hex Nut
Shift Link
Rod £End, %™ RH Male, TRESN
Shift Lever
Boot, Shift Lever
Bearing, Shift Rod







PART

NG,

17-175
17-176
CWEO083230
CWLO0083231
17-153

F Q006108

F 0000853
17-179
17-139
17-178

F 0007166
HODG008222
17-144
04-122
05-110
17-186
17-182
17-180
DCKO008338
17-115 .
17-189
17-136
17-181
17-192
17-180
17-191
STPCOO7069
DCKO007903
CSL0006502
17-140
17-118
17-123
BKTGO06911
17-128

F 00059489

F 0005948

F 0001689

F 0005950
TNKD007422
17-238

F 0006268

+ 0006857
FH.0010008
17-134
17-128
17-132
17-133
17-141
17-142
17-235
17-239
MNTO0006683
PLTO00GE684
SPGOO05697
F 0008264
DCK0008333
SCC0000206
F 0001589
PLTO007548
STPO0082Z 16
FiL0O10008
17-136
17-131

DECK AND ENGINE HOOD

DESCRIPTION
Griil
Grill Extension
Cowl, Front, AC
Cowl, Front, JD
Radiator Cap Cover
Latch, Radiator Cap Cover
Latch
Hinge Plate, Hood
Hinge, Hood
Hood
Hood Latch
Hood Support, AC & JD
Swivel Arm Return Spring Bracket
Spring
Chain, 2 used
Console Right Side
Dash
Console Front
Control Panel
Cover, Controt Panel Side
Console Side, LH Side
Rib, Platform Center
Front Deck Support
Shield
Deck Mount Ribs
Rear Deck Support
Step
Operator’s Deck
Console, Rear Section
Connecting Angle
Console Side, LH Rear
Hand Rait
Step Bracket |
Fuel Tank
Gasket, Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Cap, Fuel Tank
Filter Screan, Fusl Tank
Hydraulic Tank
Tower Brace
Filler Cap, Hydraulic Tank
Gasket for Filler Cap
Screen for Filler
Tank Straps, Hydrauwlic, 2 used
Tank Straps, Fue!, 2 used
Tank Rail, LH
Tank Rail, BH
Anchor, Tank Strap, 4 used
Bolt with Nut, Tank Strap, 4 used
Control Panet, Electric
Control Panel Plate
Door Holder Mount
Backing Plate
Spring Fastener
Bumper
Cover, Deck Cut Out
5/16"° x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Rubber Pad, 6 used
Compression Plate
Hood Support
Filler Breather Assemily
Spacer, Tank Mounting Bracket
Bracket, Tank Rail Support

32







REF.

Cﬂm%ﬁ){ﬂ&wm_\g

PART

NO.
PPEQ020125
19142
19-141
19-140
19-139
19-157
TBEOQ08574
ZZ 0000406
ZZ 0000407
F 0006758
SCC0000206
01-526
01-627
01-803
01-807
01-862
01-863
01-812
01-802
NFHO0004376
01-864

27 0002013
SHF0008591
RKT0007416
F 0007247
BRKO007484
06-126
06-125
NFHO003750
19-151
SCC0000303
10-148
SCCO000203
F 0005979
TBEQOOSE73
F 0001617
19-155
01-861
01-804
01-858
CLHO0007488
01-856
LEV00Q7017
NF 0006250
19-191

F 0006212
SCCO000505
ZZ 000408
19-202
LEV0007413
01-857
ROD0007417
06-131
19.159
01-806
01-860
01-859

BRAKE AND CLUTCH

DESCRIPTION
1/8'" Square Head Black Pipe Plug
Adapter, Stop Light, F3474 Wagner
Washer, Stap Light Adapter, F602 Wagner
Adapter, Stop Light, F2678 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F603 Wagner
Brake Master Cylinder, F27304, Wagner
%' Brake Line, Cylinder to Vacuum Booster
Key, %"’ x %" x 1"
Key, %" x %" x 1%
Bearing
5/16" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Brake Lever Lock, 8805 Mico
Repair Kit for 01-526, 02-600-001 Mico
Brass Male Connector, 200 x 4 WH
%' x 80° Eibow, 400 x 4 WH
%" Brake Line, L.ock to 90° Bulkhead
%" Brake Line, Lock to "'T" Block
%" Bulkhead Union Eibow, C5525 x 4 WH
Brass Fitting, 7708 WH
7/16" NF Hex Nut
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead 90° 1o Buikhead Tee
Set Collar, 7/8°
Pivot Shaft
Clutch Shaft Bracket
Bushing
Brake Pedai
3/8" Clevis Pin
3/8" Clevis
3/8" NF Hex Nut, 4 used
Push Rod
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Extension
5/16° x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedat Pad
Y% Tube, Block to Vacuum Booster
Spring
Spring Bracket
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Left Front Brake
Bulkhead Branch Tee, C5725 x 4 WH
%’ Brake Line, Rear “T" Block to Rear Axie
Clutch Pedal
%" Brake Line, Bulikhead Tee to Rear "7 Block
Cluteh Lever
5/8” NF Jam Nut
Brake Hose, F4000 Wagner
Rod End, TM-8N Sperico
%' % 13" NCHT Cap Screw
Woodruff Key, No. 808
Clutch Shaft
Ciutch Lever
%' Brake Line, Rear “T" Block to Right Front Brake
Clutch Rod
Spring Lock, 5188 WH
Brake Line Support
Brass Fitting, 7734 WH
%' Brake Line, Left Bear Brake
%" Brake Line, Right Rear Brake

34




35




REF.

wmwmm&mmqg

VACUUM BOOSTER AND PUMP

PART

NO.
SCCO000G303
19-322
18-128
19-143

F 0006823
03-132
HYD3408030
01-719
HYD3503030
FT 0000193
06-136
19-280
PPEOO50450
01-807
03-130

FT 0600530
PPE7503750
01-718
NCHGO002500
18-317
18-162
19-27¢
PPEDOG20250
18-164
BRCOOCO8G12
BRC0068564
05-243
05-244
SCCO0003063

-JD 000804 1

HYD3109043
19-220
01-720
HYD3409040
10-316

ZZ 0000439
05-216
NFC0005000
HYD0056020
HY (33359030
HYD3220043
BKT0008427
BKTO008510
19-280
01-810
19-222
18-223

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Mounting Bracket for Vacuum Tank
Linkage Rod, %" x 18%"
Yacuum Tank
Drain Plug
Oil Sending Unit, 3535 SW
3/8" x 809 Steel Street Elbow
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
3/8" x 809 Steel Elbow
3/8" x 4" Hose Coupler
Hose Clamp -
Vacuum Hose, %" 1D x 13"
%" x 45° Sireet Elbow, 6 used
%' x B0° Brass Fitting
Stop Light Switch, 5L.134 Echlin
Breather
3/8" x %' Pipe Bushing
3/8" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
Vacuum Booster Brace
Vacuum Booster, C464R Midland
Vacuum Hose, %" x 78"
%" Plug
Vacuum Check Valve, C11475 Midtand
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, AC
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, JD
Drive Belt, AB2, AC
Drive Belt, A71, JD
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Fuel Pump Cover, JD
%'" x 3/8" Steel Bushing
Filter, BK18248 Bendix
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%" x 900 Steel Street Elbow
Vacuum Pump, 2500948 Bendix
Woodruff Key, No, 60
Sheave, Vacuum Pump, JD & AC
%" NF Castellated Nut
%" Tee Adapter
3/8" x 459 Steel Street Elbow
Brass Bushing, %" x 3/8"
Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, J&
Vacuum Pumgp Mounting Bracket, AC
Return Hose, %" x 13"
%' Hose Fitting, 48" x 4" x 4" WH
Oil Line, 44", JD
Gil Line, 30", AC

36




A0

3G NHOr

37



REF.

PART

NOG.
BWFO0006343
16-114
SCCOBG0708
F 0004027
SUPO0OO7767
16-108
16-107
16-113
16-106
SBHO000301
16111
SBHO000302
16-105
16-104
16-109
SCO000305
16-147
16-126
16-125
16-127
16-142
SUPGOGT7994
PLTOQ07989
16-140
16-112
SCCO000503
F 0001007
16-141
16-103
16-110
SCCO000304
5CC0000302
MNT0008046
BKT0007842
SUPQ007995
SHD0008225
F 0008264

MAIN FRAME

DESCRIPTION
Main Frame
Stop, Carriage, Front, 2 used
5/8" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw
Bushing, 1-1/8" x 1-3/8" x 1%", 8 used
Pickup Hose Support
Deck Plate, RH
Side Trim, RH
Bracket, Side Trim
Bracket, Side Trim, 8 used
3/8" x %" NC Button Head Socket Cap Screw
Deck Plate, Center
3/8"” x 1" NC Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 16 used
Deck Plate, LLH
Side Trim, LH
Stop, Squeeze, 3 used
3/8" x 1%" NC Flat Head Socket Cap Screw
Pump Mounting Plate (weid on)
Pump Guard Bracket, RH {weld on)
Pump Guard Bracket, LH {weld on)
Pump Guard
Vaive Cover Holding Bracket
Vaive Mount Plate Support
Vaive Mounting Plate
Hinge, Vatve Cover
Bracket, Side Trim
Y'" % 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Knob
Vaive Cover
Tower
Stop, Carriage, Rear, 2 used
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
Hose Mount Plate
Offset Valve Mounting Bracket
Rear Valve Plate Support
Carriage Shield
Rubber Bumper

38




39

OQUTER MAIN

MAST HOSE




REF.

B wa

QWO ~®n [ 25

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
4
15
6
17
i8

o

(AR K

PART
NO.
13-115
02-112

SPK0O008038

13-119
05-107
HOS0008642
05-105
WCT00a7500
SCC0000808
NFI0011250

03-131
BKT0005335
05-259

02-154
05-260

SCCO000513
F 0000883
06-118
05-140

05-261
05-122
G1-607
01-837
HYD9315054

02-148

01-211
03-208

13-121
SCCO000106
F 0004067

F 0004068

F 0000995
5CC0000102
13-120

ZZ 0000401
NCH0004375
F 0008009

F 0006122
13-108
NCHO003125
13-108
SCC0000203
05-146

F 0000268

CARRIAGE

DESCRIPTION

Carriage Frame

Raller, Carriage, CFH 2% McGill,
2 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth
fdier, No. 550

Chain Anchor, 4 used

Connecting Link, No. 550, 4 used

3/8' Hydrautic Hose, 21", 2 used

Set Cotlar, %', 4 used

% Cut Washer, 16 used

%" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used

1-1/8" NF Elastic Stop Nut,
4 used

Limit Switch

Bracket, Limit Switch

Sprocket, Carriage Drive,

B0B32 X 1-3/8”

Bearing, 1-3/8" Flange, RCJ Fafnir

Sprocket, 7 Tooth with 1-3/8"
Bore, No, 550

" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw,

fdter Roller, Chain Drive

Snap Ring, 5100-100

Sprocket, Carriage Drive,
60B13-6 Spline, 1"

Drive Chain, 52P-60 RC

Connecting Link, RC 60

Hydraulic Motor, MAB 16-002 Ross

Seal Kit for 01-807, MAB 50000-3

7/8" ""O" Ring Straight Swivel
Adapter, 2 used

Bearing, 1-3/8" Pillow Block,
PAS Fafnir

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 24", 5 used

Terminal Block, 21.331.6053
Electrovert

Cover, Terminal Block

%" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used

Roller

Bushing

Shieid for Roller

%" %x 1" NCHT Cap Screw

Shaft, Carriage Drive

Key, 3/8" x 2%, 3 used

7/16" NC Hex Nut, 3 used

Arm, Tilt Indicator

Base Plate, Tilt Indicator

Bracket, Limit Switch

5/16" Hex Nut

Lever, Tilt Indicator

5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw

Cable, Tilt Indicator, 1/168" x 40"

Spring

40

REF.
NG.
44
45
48
47
48

49

PART

NO.

F 0005861
01-167
HYD5205064
HY 235098040
06-115

01-655

01-560
01-727

06-114
HOS0008641
01-212
HYDg205044
HY D3709040
01-722
01-720

ELCO003101
05-262

VLVOOF30BK
01-206
HY D9405044
HY DS405034
01-2567
HY Db405064
HYBD3265044
HYDY515043
01-519

HYD9515044
HYD5315040
01-243
HOS0008643
SCCo0Qoz237
PPECS02500

01-570
13-110
HYD5205050
HYDB5185050
HYD5106050
0t-152

F 0006188
01.723
01-242
SHMGO088630
SHM0088631

DESCRIPTION
Cable Ciamp, 3-4711 BK
%" Hydraulic Tube
Straight Maie Connecior
%" x 809 Steel Elbhow
Pin with Keeper, 2% Hypower,
4 used
Hydrauiic Cylinder, Tiit,
LC4 x 65P Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-585
%" x 207 Extra Heavy Black Pipe,
2 used
U Bolt Clamp, 010 Chicago
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26", 2 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26%", 2 used
¥ Straight Swivel Adapter
%" Steel Tee, 2 used
%" x 27 Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
2 used
Limit Switch
Carriage Chain, 129 Pitch, No. 550,
2 used
Restrictor Valve, F30BK Pentrol
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 28%""
%" % 90° Swivel Adapter
%" x 909 Swivel Adapter
2" Hydraulic Hose, 28%"
90° Male Elhow
%" Straight Thread Adapter
3/8" x 90° 0" Ring Swivel Adapter
Solencid Stack Valve, 4813-13-13-13
F1500-12vDC
%" x 80° “O" Ring Swivel Adapter
%" Straight *‘O" Ring Fitting
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 38"

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, Main Mast, 26"

5/16" x 5%’ NCHT Cap Screw

W% x 2% Extra Heavy Black Nippie,
3 used

Retief Valve, RC11CA

Spacer, 1%

5/8"" Straight Maie Connector, § used

5/8" Sleeve, 4 used

/8" Nut, 4 used

B/8"" Hydraulic Tube

Lockout Valve, 1.0500D Gresen

A" x 3" Extra Heavy Black Nipple

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 51"

Shim, 3/16°

Shim, %"




41



REF.

(DCO“—JC?)UI&(«)M-A%

10

PART

NO.,

14-111
14-112
14-103
14-104
NFHO007500

NFJIC007500

14-105
NFCO00G1000
02-113

F 00004159
F 00004160
F 00004161
F 00000246
5CC0000302
SCC0000808
F 0006629
01-243
01-720
HYD5375040

14-114
HYD3158020
HYD5924040
01-242
05-146

F 000056861
06-11b
STS5000500

MAIN MAST

REF.
DESCRIPTION NO.

Main Mast Frame, Quter 26
Main Mast Frame, inner 27
Cylinder Mount 28
Anchor Bolt, Lift Chain, 4 used 25
%" NF Hex Nut, 4 used 30
% NF Jam Nut, 4 used 31
Pivot Bolt, Main Mast, 2 used 32
17" NC Nut, Castellated, 2 used 33
Rotler Bearing, Main Mast, MG 34

307FFA, 10 used 35
Shim Washer, 10 ga. 36
Shim Washer, 14 ga. 37
Shim Washer, 18 ga.
Washer, 2 used 38

3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used 39
%' 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3used 40
Tube Clamp, No. 100 - 5/8" Girard 41
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 38", 2 used 42
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple 43
%' x 459 Bulkhead Union Elbow, 44

8 used 45
Hose Puiley Mounting Bracket 46
%" Steel Hex Head Plug, 3 used 47
%" Bulkhead Nut, 8 used 43
3/8'" Hydraulic Hose, 8517, 2 used 49
Cable, Tilt Indicator, 1/16" x 40" 50
Cabie Clamp, 3-4711 BK 51

Pin with Keeper, Hypower
%" x %" Socket Head Set
Screw b2

42

PART

NO.

01-244
05-106
14-110
01-213
V0LVOoo0o30
HYD3109042
14-116
HYD3709040
HYD8208050
01-153
14-106
01-b56

01-602
SCCO000512
062-134
SCCO000510
14-107
02-115
14-108
06-119
14-113
01-239
01-243
01-240

HY 38405044
(1-567

01-560
HYD8165050
HYD8105050
14-115

DESCRIPTION

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 115", 4 used
Lift Chain, 139", 2 used BLB834
Bolt, Chain Connector, 4 used
3/8" Hydrautic Hose, 227
Restrictor Valve, F30B Pneutrol
%% W Steel Bushing
Bearing Mount Stud
%" Steel Tee
578" Hydrautic Tube Fitting, 2 used
5/8"" Hydraulic Tube
Guide Roller, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, Main Mast Lift,

LCA4 x 80FS SP Hypower
Breather, "', PM-BHF-3 Prince
% % 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Idiar Roller, Hose, 2 used, 6435BCA
%" % 3" NCHT Cap Screw
tdier Rolter, Lift Chain, 2 used
Holler Bearing, 30652ZZ MRC, 4 used
Pin, Chain |dler Puliey, 2 used
Snap Rings, 4 used, 5100-113 Truarc
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 48%", 7 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 437
%' x 900 Swivel Adapter
Hydraulic Cytinder, Side Shift,

LC 4 % 18 SP Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-657 Cylinder
5/8" Sigave
578" Nut
Hose Mount Bracket




REF,
MO,

[+t > O B L3 b -

o]

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
18

PART

NG,
WCTO100000
15-110
15-103
i5-102
02-116

15-105
15-104
5083751600

15-106
F4136
18-101
15-109
F 00004135
06-120

ZZ0000100
15-108
HYDB375040
(1-239
HYDB355040

SQUEEZE

DESCRIPTION
1" Flat Washer
Squeeze Arm, BH
Shaft, Squeeze Side Shaft, 4 used
Pin, Squeeze Side Shaft, 4 used
Brass Bushing, Side Shift Bearing,
JO800 Bunting, 2 used
*J'" Bolt, 2 used
Bearing with Bushing, 2 used
3/8 x 1’ Sguare Mead Set Screw,
4 used
Saddle, 2 used
1-3/8" Washer, 4 used
Squesze Arm, LH
Roller, 2 used
Bushing, M1-22 McGill, 2 used
Snap Ring, 5100-137 Truarc,
2 used

<% 28 Zerk, 2 used

Saueeze Frame
' x 459 Bulichead Union Elbow
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 484"
%" % 45° JIC Male Elbow,
2 used

43

REF.
NO.

PART

NO.

01-217
01.719
01-216
HYD3708030
01-213
06-115
01-557

HYD9405034
HYD240B044
01-205
01-720

HY 23709040
HYDS208034
HYD3 109042
HYD3153020
HYD5924040
01-240
01-241
NFEOO11250
14-113
NCJ0003750
ZZ 0000103

DESCRIPTION

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 20"
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipt
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8'" Steel Tee
3/8° HWydraulic Hose, 227
Pin W/Keeper, 2%", Hypower, 8 use(
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC 4 x 18 SF

Hypower, 3 used
%' % 90° Swivel Adapter
%" x 900 Swivel Adapter
%' Hydraulic Hose, 127 ;
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple :
%" Steel Tee 5
3/8” Straight Swivel Adapter
' % %'’ Steel Bushing
%' Steel Hex Head Plug
Bulkhead Nut
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
1-1/8" NF Fiber Lock Nut
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8" NC Jam Nut
1/8 NPT Zerk, 6 used




IEF.  PART
{0, NO.

1 19-803
2 19-119
3 19-120
4 19-121
5 19-122.
6 19-123
7 19-124
8 19-125
9 19-201

DRIVE LINE

DESCRIPTION
Drive Line Assembly, Rear
Tube with End Yokes, Rear Drive
l.ine
Dust Cap, 3% — 14 — 39 Spicer

Steel Washer, 3 — 15 — 31 Spicer

Cork Washer, 3 — 16 — 31 Spicer

Slip Sleeve Yoke,3 — 3 ~1481X Spicer

Universat Cross Repair Kit, 3 used,

5-160X Spicer
U Bolt Assembly, 2 used
Tube with Yoke & Shaft, Front
Drive Line, 1HC

44

PART
NO.
19-208
19-807
19-128
19-129
18-130
18-131
19-132
19-133
19-905

DESCRIPTION
Flange Yoke, 3 — 2 — 429 Spicer
Drive Line Assembly, Front
Bearing Retainer & Shield
Cushion, Center Bearing, Rubber
Bracket, Center Bearing
Retainer, Top Cushion
Bearing, Retainer & Shield Assemnbly
Slinger, End Yoke
Center Bearing Assembiy,

210370 — 1X Spicer




I Y

(¢
L)W



IEF,
40.

£ LD N

OO~ D [Fa = B o

[Sa B S ™

~

Bl A e DO

QLo Mm

oy

PART
NG,
AXLO000831

AXL31005651
19-339
ARM3133898
19-341

06-147
18-343
19-344

19.346

19-347
19-348

19-349

PIN3101179
19-351
19-352
BRGO000182
KEYOOC7112
BRKG722874

19-3b4
19-365

SEL 1206143
SEL1205133
ARM3133103
STE3112070

STE3112045
BSH1225836

NHF0007500
Z£Z 0000101
BRK1540214

BRK1540213

19-247
HS5G37614861

19-367
19-368
19-368
PLT3236196
BRK2747114
19-372
PLG2797144

PLG2787148

PLG3299420
19-376
19-377
19-378
19-379
PLG2797134

ACT17793862

BRK2747288

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

PDESCRIPTION

Axde Assemnbly W/Hub and Drum
FFO31RSHX2Z

Axie Center Only 3100X5510Q

Nut, 14" % 27"

Cross Tube Arm 31334998

Crass Tube Rod End, RH,
269-2244NAPA

End Clamps

Cross Tube Only, 3102W3455

Cross Tube Rod End Assembly,
A1-3102W5455

Cross Tube Rod End W/Nut, LH,
269-224NAPA

Screw, 5259-1

Steering Knuckle Dust Cap,
2297-2681

Gasket, Steering Knuckle Cap,
22080823

Knuckle Fin, 3101W178

Shim, 0.010", 2203K3001

Shim, 0.005", 2203L.3002

Thrust Bearing, T182, 2 used

Key, 7" x 112"

Brake Anchor Bolt Assembly,
A22-8712.2874

Steering Arm, 3133P1030

Key, 16 x 204"

Upper Qil Seal, 120581432

Tower Ol Seal, 1205L1338

Cross Tube Arm, LH, 3133P1030

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, RH,
A-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, LH,
A-3111Q2045

Bronze Bushing, 12250836,
4 used

%" NF Hex Nut

%28 x 900 Zerk

Complete Brake Assembly, RH,
RSH1540-214

Complete Brake Assembly, LH,
RSH1540-213

Rivets, 16" x 173"

Cyiinder Housing Assembly,
A3-376154861

Adjusting Slot Cover, 1707A1

Spring Retainer, 1807-A-1

Washer, 1828P198

Backing Plate, A-3236P 1866

149 Wedge Assembly, A27474114

Seal Assembly, A21705M221

149 Anchor Piunger, Left Brake
27870144

149 Anchor Plunger, Right Brake
2797P146

Plunger Housing, 3299N-4200

Guide Pawl, A1-118923432

Spring Guide Pawl, 2268X531

Gasket, 17208262

Cap Screw

149 Adijusting Piunger, Automatic,
27870134

Adjusting Actuator,
1779X362

Adjusiing Bolt, Brake,
A2787B288

46

REF.
NG.
43

44
45

46
47

48
49
50

PART
NG,
BRK3299454

19-385
BRK3222108

S5PG2258566
SPG2858081

ROD1779377
BRG3286348
HUB1033325

HUB(933325

SEL1205142
18-392

18-363

19-109
19-185
19-107
19-106
19-394

18-424
18-386
19-396
19-397
19-368
19-399
18-400
19-401
19-402
19-403
19-404
HUB8333257

HUBG333257

STD0201380
STD0200589
BRK3219392
NFEQO11250

18-104
19-106
19-231
19-203
18-332
18-333
19-334
18-335
19-336
18-337
19-331
19-102
19-110
19-410
19-411
19-412
STE3111207

STE3111204

DESCRIPTION

Actuating Housing Assembly,
A3-329954543

Plunger Guide, 17797592

Brake Shoe W/Lining,
A1-3222v/1088

Spring, Shoe Return, 22687566

Spring, Shoe Anti Rattie,
2858M91

Anti Rattle Rod, 1779M377

Stinger, Oil, 3286348

Hub & Drum Assembiy, RH,
A1-0333A2575

Hub & Drum Assembly, LH,
AG333A2575

il Seal, 1205X1428

Inner Wheel Bearing Cone,
HM212047, 2 used

tnner Wheel Bearing Cup,
HMM212011, 2 used

Valve Stem

Lug Nut, RH, 1189M118

Lug Nut, LH, 1198M117

Front Whesl, 10 Hole, 2 used

Tire, 14-17.5, 10 Ply Transport
Duplex

Truck Tube, 14-17.5

Cap Screws, 5255

Lock Washer, WATS

Hub Cap, 3262A53, 2 used

Gasket, 2208Y363

Nut, Wheel Bearing, 12278106

Lock Washer, 1229G475

Pierced Lock Washer, 1229F474

Adjusting Nut, 1227U541

Outer Wheel Bearing Cone, 3782

Outer Wheel Bearing Cup, 3720

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, RH,
W/Studs, A8-333A2875

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, LH,
W/Studs, AG-333A2575

Wheel Studs, RH, 20X 1380

Wheel Studs, LH, 20X588

Brake Drum, 3219H3929

1-1/8"" -12 NF Fiber Lock Nut,
6 used

Spring Shackle, 4 used

Bott, Rear Shackie, 4 used

“U" Bolts

Spacer, Spring “U" Bolts

Main Leaf

2nd L.eaf

3rd Leaf

4th Leat

5th Leaf

6th Leaf

Center Bolt

Front Spring Assembly

Bolt, Front Shackle

Tire & Wheel Assembly

Mut, N4ATO

Stop Screw, 26X117

Steering Knuckle Assembly, RH,
A32-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle Assembly, LH,
A20-311102045




47




REF.
NG,

B —

PART

NO.
WHL0040195
SFC0000828
19-159
ETNO0G37889
ETNO037588
F 0001720
19-109 :
NFHO0G7500
NFJ0007500
18-183
19-115
AXLO007807
AXL.0OB87990
WAGO(75334
WAGOO75335
WAG0024489
WAGO068927
WAGD0191748
WAGO019149
ETNOG14571
ETN0O0O42002
ETNOO35278
BRGOO00D453
ETNOO99596
ETNO0OB0443
STPBO000109
ETNO050432
BRK31205631
ETNODSS192
ETNOOBS1G1
ETNGO50437
ETNGO50436
ETN0039520
ETNO0O30689
ETN0O19186
ETNOO3G714
ETNDO36997
ETNO036480
ETNO058502
ETN00O75184
TIR4019195
WH1.0030872
PINDGOG104
AXL0008503
SPCO726211

REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Wheel and Tire Assembly
%7 % 117 NFHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Brake Line Support
Wheel Nut, ILH
Wheel Nui, RH
Vent
Valve Stem
% NF Hex Nut
% NF Jam Nut
Motor Only, Z Speed Shift
Two Speed Shift Unit with Motor
Axle Complete with Pads
Axtte Housing Only with Pads
Brake Assembily, LH
Brake Assembly, /4
Wheel Cylinder
Brake Shoe, Set, 2 Used Per Whee!
Brake Spring, 2 used
Brake Spring, 2 used
Tapered Dowell, Axle Shaft, 16 used
Qil Seal, Inner
Bearing Cone, Inner, 495AX
Bearing Cup, inner, 493
5/8" NF Lock Nut
Washer
Stud, 2%, NF and NC, W96 Leland
Gil Slinger, 50432
Brake Drum, 03-120531 Daton Waither
Wheel Stud, LH
Wheel Stud, RH
Wheel Hub W/Stud Bolts, RH, 50437
Whee! Hub W/Stud Bolts, LM, 50436
Bearing Cup, Outer
Bearing Cone, Cuter
Hub Nut, 2 used
Hub Nut Lock
Nut with Qil Seal, 2 used
Gasket, Axie Shaft, 2 used
Axte Shaft
MNut, Axle Shaft Stud, 16 used
Tire, 40X 19X19.5 -12 ply, ND Duplex
Rear Wheel, 10 Hale
%" x 1-3/16" Location Pin, 2 used
Bottom Axle Guide, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used

48




44




REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BREAKDOWN

PORT

MO,
ETNO0S0536
ETNOG14970
ETNGOOS0873
ETNOG13377
ETNOG76930
ETNOG14950
ETNOCOS803
ETNOD15094
ETN0O044356
ETNO0O27860
ETNOO18346
ETNOOG5515
ETNO023130
ETNGO 15050
ETEJOO25967

ok R w k£

ETN0O27880
ETNOG14835
ETNOO27875
ETNQOG74023
ETN0043269
ETNG0S6800
ETNOGZ785%
ETNO0B0598
ETNOOZ7875
ETNOD15082
ETNOG74022
ETNOG74021
ETNGO14949

- ETNO0COS820

ETNO071806
ETNDOG7815
ETNOOG7814
ETNGO0S797
ETNOO47399
ETNOUO78400
ETNO032425
ETNG0O64085
ETNOG35585
ETNGG78401
ETNO0G3028
ETNOO15828
ETNOO33699
ETNO041568
ETNO041583
ETNO0G42055
ETNOO12495
ETNOG45461
ETNO062829
ETNOOB4562
ETNGO062830
ETNO0544563
ETNGO87817
ETNO020571
ETNOO30800
ETNOG64561
ETNGGY9470
ETNOG 12904
ETNO0O95204
ETNGG14354

DESCRIPTION
Lock Wire
Cap Screw
Cotter Pin
Adjuster Lock, RH
Ditferential Carrier Housing Assembly with Bearing Caps
Differential Bearing Adjuster, R H
Oifferential Bearing Cap, RH
Differentiat Bearing Cone, RH
BoH, Gear Support Cases 1o Gear
Gear Support Case, RH Half
Support Case Thrust Washer, RH
Differential Assembly
l.ock Wire
Cap Screw
Differential Case, RH Half
Side Gear Thrust Washer
Side Gear, RH
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Side Pinion
Spider
Side Pinion, LH
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Differential Case with Cluich Piate Pin
|dier Pinion Pin
ldler Pinion
High Speed Ciutch Plate
Support Case Thrust Washer, LH
Drive Gear and Pinion, Matched Ineluding Nut
Gear Support Case, |LH Half
l.ock MNut
Differential Bearing Cone, LH
Differential Bearing Cup, LH
Differential Bearing Adjuster, LH
Slide Clutch Gear, 2 Speed
Adjusting Lock, LH
Cap Screw
Carrier Gasket
Gil Trough Screw
Oil Trough
Expansion Plug
Shift Fork Shaft, 2 Speed
Shift Unit Stud, 2 Spead
Shift Assembly
Shift Fork Seal and Spring.
Shift Fork Seal Spring
Stud Flat Washer
Siud Nut
Finion Pilot Bearing
Pinion Bearing Cone, inner
Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.638"
Pinion Bearing Spacer, (0.623"
Assembly Yoke and Mud Slinger
Pinion Bearing Cup
003 Shim
0G5 Shim
010 Shim
020 Shim
030 Shim
Pinion Cage with Cups
Lock Washer
Cap Screw
O Seal
Oit Seal Retainer
Companion Flange Flat Washer
Pinion Nut
Fiat Washer

TSOLD ONLY AS KIT:

ETNO102739

Ditferential Assembly Repair Kit

50







REF.

(DOO“&O)LH-LQJM—-‘%

PART

NO.

B 0097422
B 0087844
B 0097974
B 0097978
B 0087848
B 0094458
B 0097999
B 0097998
B 0099003
B 0095849
B 0086711
B 0071564
B 0021484
B 0091486
8 0081233
B 0099705
B 0092695
B 0092106
B 0038808
B 0094809
B 0090128
B 0081739
B 00938009
B 0097342
B 0011353
B 0082719
B 0091221
B 0091217
B 0091504
B 0147491
B 0091224
B 0093966
B 0081491
B 0091239
B 00982779
B 0092717
B 0091677
B 0092718
B 0042737
B 0092533
8 0092534
8 6093081
B 0092743
B 0087991
B 0082822
B 0093079
8 0099976
19-202

F 0005389
B 0095276

TRANSMISSION

DESCRIPTION
Snap Ring, 2 used
Gear, M/S Low Speed
Thrust Washer
Gear W/Bushing, 2nd Speed
Main Shaft
2 and 3 Synchronizer
Gear, 3rd Speed
Washer
Gear, 4th Speed
Gear, Synchromesh Clutch
Snap Ring
4 and 5 Synchronizer
Snap Ring
Washer
Roiler, 14 Required
Main Drive
Bearing, MRCZ11MFG
Nut
Gasket
Retainer
Screw, 4 used
Shoulder Screw, 2 used

Stop, Low Speed Gear

Case Cover Only

Cover Assembly Complete
Reverse Fork

Reverse Shifter Rail
Low Lug, 2 used
Spring, 4 used .
Poppet Balls, 10 used
Fourth and Fifth Rail
Fork, 4th and &th

lug, 2nd and 3rd

1/8' Rofl Pin, 7 used
Rail, 2nd and 3rd

Low Rail

Fork, 2nd and 3rd
Fork, Low

Bearing, Front, B1412
Reverse tdler Gear
Reverse Shift Idler Gear
Thrust Bearing

Bearing Race, B1816
Retainer, Reverse ldler Gear
O-Ring

Thrust Bearing Race
Thrust Washer

Shaft

Woodruff Key

Screw, 6 used

REF. PART

NGO, NO.

50 B 0097988
51 B 0092732
52 B 0223736
83 B 0097979
54 B 0692796
55 B 0092917
56 B 0093644
57 B 0092496
58 B 0092497
59 B 0092716
60 B 0097847
61 B 0094229
62 B 0091233
63 B 0094228
64 B 0061527
65 B 0090235
65 B 0091924
87 B 0093161
68 B 0093257

659 B 0423351
70 B 0038869

71 B 0093628
72 B 0092712
73 B 0097982
74 B 0091204
75 B 06094227
76 B 0093769
77 B 0035666
78 B 0035662
79 B 0423351
80 B 0011650
a1 B 0444592

a2 SCCO000705
a3 B 0092794
84 B 0094816

85 B 0092421
86 B 0092348
87 CLHO0280280
CLHOt2198W
88 B 0092345
89 B 0093787
B 0093798
90 B 0092429
91 B 0095249

a2 CLH0011967
92 F 0005362
BRGO063052

52

New Process b Speed

DESCRIPTION
Retainer
Gasket
Screw
Washer, Counter Shaft
Bearing, Counter Shaft, MRCB208M
Thrust Washer
Countar Shaft Drive
4th Speed Counter Shaft
3rd Speed Counter Shaft
[<ey
Counter Shaft
Spacer
Roller, 24 used
Spacer, Rear
Screw ‘
Sezl, Main Shaft, 21120 C/R
Bolt, 4 used
Retainer, Main Shaft
Gasket
Serew
Lock Plate
Spesdometer Gear
Bearing, MRC 308MG
Retainer with Race
Gasket
Race, Cam Shaft
Drain Plug
Gasket, PTO Cover, 2 used
PTO Caover, 2 used
Screw, 12 Required
Gear Case
¥ Plug
5/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Gasket
Bell Housing
Washer Key, 2 used
Yoke
Pressure Plats, JD Only
Pressure Plate, AC & IHC
Spring, Pull Back
Sleeve Only
Bearing
Clutch Pad
Companion Flange
Ctutch Disc
Pilot Bearing, 6205-2RSNR, AC & [HC
Pitot Bearing, JD




HOLIMS LT3N8

—MWOV8 17 AN
~- 3T L HYL “

. nd Y30 MOVIE
\Zﬁ LN 110 e

T G33dS oML dad b

.

e e T T T 39NVHO

P f%\%s\,\,\,m_x // Ny 117 AVHE
LT .. 2
< P e ///

ovw

— ygante
el MG NG
RSSO




PART

NC.

03-155

F 0005842

F 0006428
03-150
063-112
03-132
HRNOG07533
HAEN000B504
03-130
03-113
03-195
HRNOO0904 1
03-196
03-157

F 0000862
HRNO005645
03-156
HRN9042
18-115
19-183
03-134
EL.CO005540
03-110
03-209

F 0006431

F 06006421
03-114
03-116
03-901

F 0006424
03-198
03-199

. 03-200
03-201

03-203

F 0006639

F 00085651

F 0006626

F 0006627

F 0006328

F 0005235

£ 0005237
03-215
03-208
03-214
03-142

F 0000946
03-193
SHDOOO7022
03-210
HRNOOOS055
HRNODOS056
03-204
03-202

F 0006578
ELCO003101

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
Turn Signal Light, 6003-12-A, Speeker, 2 used
Sealed Beam Unit Only, 2 used
Headiight with Housing
Wire Harness, Head Light & Turn Signal
Fuse, 14 Amp.
Sending Unit, Oil Pressure, 2798 SW
Wire Harness, AC, Junction Bax to Deck
Wire Harness, JD, Junction Box to Deck
Switch, Stog Light, Sk 132 Echlin
Flasher, 550 Echiin
Flasher Base
Wire Harness, Deck to Hood
Mounting Bracket, Signal Light Control
Control, Signal Light, No. 900 Signal Stat
Switch, Light
Wire Harness, Deck to Rear
Tail and Stop Light, 182-2611 Napa
Wiring Harness, Tail & Stop Light
Two Speed Shift Unit W/Motor
Motor Only, 2 Speed Shift
Llectric Fuel Pump, No, 476087 Bendix
Circuit Breaker, 30056-40 CH
Switch, Ignition, KS8180 Echlin
Fuse Block, 4625-01 CH
Sending Unit, Temperature, 362AN Sw
Gauge, Temperature, 82306 SW
Switch, 2 Speed, 2X465 Grainger
Gauge, Qil, 82305 SW
Cantrol Panel Complete, Cage
Amp Indicator Light
Battery Cable, {HC, 75"
Battery Cahle, JOy, 92
Battery Cable, AC, 62"
Cable, Ground, 13"
Battery Terminal, Positive, CP809
Battery, 2 Used with Diesed
Battery Holddown Bolt, 2 used
Battery Holddown, Gasoline
Battery Holddown, Diesel
Battery Holddown, {(Grommett), 2 used
Switch
Switch, Solenoid Control, 10 used
Wire Harness, Solenoid Switch to Terminal Block
Terminal Block, 21.331.6063 Electrovert
Wire Marness, Term, Block to Term. Block
Solenoid Coil Oniy
Switch Limit, 3 used
15 Amp. Fuse, AGC-15
Junction Box Cover
Terminal Block, 8 Post, 4721-P8 CH
Wire Harness, AC, Junction Box te Engine
Wire Harness, JD, Junction Box to Engine
Battery Terminal, Negative, CP810
Battery Connecting Cable, 6%’
Resistor and Termina! Block, 10W-OHM
Switch, Limit

54




55



REF.

Looowc)mbwm—;%

EXHAUST AND AIR CLEANER

PARTY

NO.
EXHO0O7809
20-143
BKTGQO07783
STRO644420
SCCO00G217
EXHO000101
20-155
20-206
20-208
20-195

F 0006795

F 0006793
FILOO07933
20-216
20-215
20-129
20-128
20-127
20-133
20-130
20-131
20-132
20-153
20-140
SHDO0G7838
EXHO007834
EXHO007836
EXHO008977

BRCOQO7813

20-151
20-210

DESCRIPTION
90° Exhaust Pipe
Muffier Clamp
Muffier, Clamp Bracket
Mutfter Support Strap
5/36" x 5% NCHT Cap Screw
Flex Tube, 40-007 NAPA
Exhaust Pipe Adapter, AC
Exhaust Pipe, 2% 0D x 13"
Manifold Adapter, JD
Gasket for JD
Rubber Eibow, 3"
Hose Clamp, 705-1026 NAPA
16" Air Filter Pipe
Rubber Elbow, 3" x 459 45HL3
Pipe, 37 0D x 4"
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Bieeder, Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner Element
Hose, 3" ID x 47
Air Cleaner Stand
Pre-Cleaner
Exhaust Elbow
Muffler
Exhaust Pipe Shield
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Angle
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Web
Double Exhaust Elbow
Brace
Pipe, 3" OD x 16"
Hose, 2%/ D x 47

56




REF.
RO,

gmmwmm B a? !\3‘

11
12
i3
14
15

PART
MO,
20-149

20-168

20-189
20169

SCC0000402
#0-188
MNTO004624
20-197
20-198
20-178
SELOOGCI02
20-178

F 0006821
20-177
20-189

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS — JOHN DEERE

DESCRIPTION
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, LH
Front Motor Mount, 3-5792 BE,
2 used
Frong Motor Support, Z used
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, RH
71167 »x 17 NC Cap Screw
Hadiator Support Bracket, LH
Radiator Mount
Radiator Support Bracket, RH
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Ssction
Wind Baffle Seal
Radiator
Radiator Cap with Gasket
Shroud
Brace, Radistor

BY

REF.
NO.
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2%
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

PART

RO,

20-174

F CO06830
20-192
NCEQOO5628
20-201
20181
20-109
20115
20-116
20-112
SCCBO00614
20-104

F 0008301
20-184
20-181
20-186
20-188
206-180
BKTCOG7070

DESCRIPTION !
Radiator Hose, 2 x 80% :
Hose Clamp, 4-1204 BK, 6 used
Pipe, 2° » 127
/16" NC Elastic Stop Mut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3-2114 BK, 2 used
Engine Support Bracket, 2 used
Bushing, 1-11/16” Long, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3-511SBK, 2 used
8/16" x 4" NC Cap Screw
Radiator Hose
Hose Clamp
% % 307 Overfiow Tube
Overfiow Tank
Siphon Tube
Filler Cap
%" 3 B Overflow Tube |
Overflow Tank Support Bracket .




Rd 13E
a

PART

NO.
26-171
20170
20-170
20-172

F 0006823
2G6-167
20-168
20-169

SCC0000404
20-166
20-165
20-149

SCC0000614

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, AC

DESCRIPTION
Wind Baffle, Right Section
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Section
Wind Baffle, Left Section
Radiator
Radiator Mount, Right Side
Front Motor Mount, 305192 BK
Front Mount Angle, Engine to

Frame, RH

7/18" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Radiator Mount, L.eft Side
Front Motor Mount Bracket

Front Mount Angle, Engine to

Frame, LH
8/16" x 4 NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used

68

PART

NQC.

20-112
20-116
20-11%
20-108
20-181
SCC0000506
20-175
NCEQG05625
F 0006824

F 0006825

£ 0006827

F 0006830
20-164

F 0006821
26-182
GRL0O008318

DESCRIPTION
Motor Mount, 306155 BK, 2 used
Bushing 1 1 1/16" Long
Engine Support Bracket
Motor Mount, 305114 BK, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
%' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, LH
9/16"" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Fan Shroud
Radiator Hose, Upper, FM 62 Modoc
Radiator Hose, Lower, FM 59 Modoc
Hose Clamp
Top Radiator Brace
Radiator Cap
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, RH
Lower Grill




PARY

NG,
SH0008593
SHDO00B599
SHDOOOGGC0
SMS0G00177

SCCo000504

MNTO004524
NMSO000117
SHDOOGGE9Y
MNTO006595
MNT0006594
SCCGo00610
20-112
20-111
29-110
20-108
MNTG003G37
F 0008301
20-184

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, IHC

DESCRIPTION

Top Hadiator Shroud
Right Side Radiator Shroud
Left Side Radiator Shroud
5/16° x 1" Whiz Locking Cap

Screw, 12 used
%" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,

4 used
Radiator Mount
B/16" Whiz Lock Nut, 12 used
Bottom Radiator Pump Mount
Left Mand Radiator Pump Mount
Right Hang Radiator Pump Mount
9/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
Motor Mount, 305115BK, 3 used
Bushing, 1-7/16" Long, 3 used
Front Engine Support
Motor Mount, 305114BK, 3 used
Radiator Mounting Bracket
Hose Clamp, 2 used
%' 30" Over Flow Tube

59

PART

NG,

Z0-181
20-186
SCCO000614

F 0006830

F 0006825
20-115
20-199
20-177
20-174
NCEQD05825
20-201

20-161
20-113
RADOD00102
BKTO007070
SCCLO005085
SCCO000503
20-178

£ 0006821
20-185

DESCRIFTION

Overflow Tank
Siphon Tube
9/16" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw,

2 used ’
Hose Clamp, 4-1204BK, 6 used
Flex Radiator Hose, FMB2 Modc
Engine Suppart Bracker, Z used
Brace, Radiator
Shroud
Radiator Hose, 2" x 90°
9/186" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Spacer, Engine Mount, 2 used
Pipe, 2" x 10" Long
Over Flow Tank Bracket
¥ x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 use
" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 8 u
Radiator
Radiator Cap W/Gasket
Filler Cap




REF.

z
e

-

QUVONOGmHWN =

PART

108

F 0006858

F 0005867
SCCO0000505
F 0005703

F 0005505

F 0005866

' F 0005705

F §005502
F 00G5501
F 0005918
F 0005920
F 0005921

SEAT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Seat Adjusting Rails, Complete
Seat Bracket
%" % 1% NCHT Cap Scraw
Seat Spring & Mydraulic Assembly Complste
Plate, Bottom Pivot
Shock Absorber
Spring, Seat Assembly
Cup Washer
Spring & Cylinder Adjusting Bracket
Seat Assembly
Bottom Seat Cushion
Back Cushion

60







CAR

REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 GLS0006951 Windshield Glass
2 WEAQOD0937  Filler Stays
3 WEAQGGIT79  Weather Stripping
4 CVR0006778  Cover for Filter Opening
5 F 0006108 Latch, 4 used
6 F (0082584 Rubber Bumper
7 FILO115154 Filter Element
8 CABOGGOO10 Felt
S CABOOOD1G2 Stop
10 CABOCOO1G3 Center Bar
1 CABQQOC104 Weather Stripping
12 CABGOO0 105 Large Weather Stripping
13 GLSDC06956 Side Window Glass, Front
14 CABOGOO106 Sliding Window Frame
15 GL.S0006958 Sliding Glass, Rear
16 CABOQOO1GY Handle
17 CABOCOG10S Latch
18 MER%£72308 Mirror, 2 used
16 BKTO006805 Rear View Mirror Mount
20 FB 0007114 Freeman Decal
21 SCCO000207 5/16" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw
22 BMPG0O21044 Door Stop
23 ELCO005020 Light Switch
24 F 0001505 Light
25 GLS0006953 Side Window Glass, Left
26 CABOOOS384 Cab Complete with Blower
27 GLS0006952 Rear Window Glass
28 PINDOZ7540 Pin
29 DORO0OGE868  Door Frame
30 SCCo008303 3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
31 DORO00OB8E7  Door
32 GL.S0006e84 Door Window Glass
33 LOKOO00055  Door Latch
34 F 0004527 Boor Handle
35 BLOOOOG700 Blower
36 LATO000280 Blower Latch
37 BLOGOGTOGS Blower Switch
38 BLO0O003316 Blower Vent
38 BL.00062318 BDecal
49 KOBOOOO100  Switch Knob
41 BLOOO0OE305 Blower Housing
42 BL.OO000100 Blower Complete
PARTS NOTILLUSTRATED
PART
NO. DESCRIPTION
RUGQ0006968  Rug
LiINOOG8269 Cab Lining Top Support
LING008278 Consol Lining, Left Side Front
LINGOOB279 Consol Lining, Rear Section
LIN0OG8280 Conse!l Lining, L.eft Side Rear Section
LINGCO8281 Consol Lining, Front Section
LIN0OOO8282 Lining, Cab Roof
LINGOO8283 Lining, Cab Door

62




REF.

NO.

PART

RO
ACNO048280
ACN1T120009
ACNOOS0800
ACNOL28945
MNTO006759
MNTOG07531
BKTO007018
BKTO752100
BKT0752101

BL.T0004710
BLT2509905

AIR CONDITIONER

DESCRIPTION
Air Conditioner Less Compressor
Fan Motor Ondy, 12 Volt
Fan Oniy
Compressor with Standard Doubie Groove Clutch
Air Conditioner Mount, JD
Air Conditioner Mount, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, JD
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, LH, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, RH, AC

LISTED BUT NGT SHOWN

Air Conditioner Belt, AC
Air Conditioner Beit, JD

63




REF.

\JG’JG?-&L\.JN-—‘%

PART
NO.
01-865
01-866
G1-867
01.868
01-813
01-814
20-213
20-214

. 20277

01:869
01:870
01-871
01-872
01-873
BKTO005769

FUEL LINES

DESCRIPTION
Fuel Line, IMC, JD, AC
Fuel Line, IHC
Fuel Line, JD
Fuei Line, JD
%" Inverted Flare Nut, 105" x 4" WH
%" Inverted Flare Union, 300" x 4" WH
Fuel Fiiter, AC, 18786 Roosa Master
Water Seperator, AC, 19787 Roosa Master
Fuel Filter and Water Seperator, JD, 18667 Roosa Master
Fuel Line, JD
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Filter Bracket, AC




65



REF.

=
o

- 000~ D U A —

~ O

- O W o

-G PN DWW

PART

NO.
TRWO402226"
TRW0401314
TRW(3028097
TRWO0032356"
TRWOO063629
TRWG114493
TRWG186282
TRWO0028333
TRWHFG4600
TRWO0032344*
TRWO0021203

*®

*

TRWG127708

TRW0028258
TRWO0028347

TRWOGO0G7026
TRWO0028349
TRW0028288
TRYVV220009

*

TRWG179885

TRWO0028335

TRW4(23461
*

*

*

TRW0401313

TRWHFG4320
TRWHFB432A
TRWHF64323

TRW0028355

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWNRN

17-904
HF 64070 TRW
REF,
DESCRIPTION NO.

Seal, Input Shaft 33
Ring, Retaining 34
Washer, Seal Back-up 35
Seal, input Shaft 36
Bearing, fnput Shaft Needle 37
5716 NF Jam Nut 28
Cap Screw, 3/8"" x 3% NC 39
Washer, 25/64" x 11/16" 40
Cover Assembly, HF646001-AS 41
Seal (2} 42
Screw, Pressure Unloader Valve 43

Adjusting 44
Backup Ring {2} 45
“0" Ring, Pressure Unloader Screw(2) 46
Nut, Thrust Bearing Adjustment 47
Washer, External Tang 48
Washer, Internal Tang 49
Washer, Thrust Bearing Race {heavy) 5O

{2) 51
Bearing, Needle Thrust {2) 52

Spacer, Needle Thrust Bearing {2) 53
Washer, Thrust Bearing Race {light) 54

Valve, Hydrautic Controd 55
Seal, Hydraulic, Cylinder Port {2}
Seal, Hydraulic, Cylinder Port 56
Cap Screw, NCHT %" x 1" 57
Washer, %" x 29/32"
Adapter Assembly 58
Seat, Side Cover and Valve Adapter
Washer, Seal Back-up 58
Seat, Hydraulic Control Valve Adap-
ter g0
Ring, Spirat Lock 61
Worm Shaft & Nut Assembly 62
Worm Shaft Adapter & Valve & 63
Rack Assy., Ref, 9-22, 26-36 G4

Worm Shaft Adapter, Valve & Rack 85
Assy., Ref. 9-22, 26-36, 38-44
Washer, 25/32°" x 1-1/64" *

66

PART
NO,

TRWG029099
TRW0Q028356
TRW0401315
TRW0021277
TRW0415438
TRWO0028409
TRWO0040116
TRWQ325301
TRWHFE4701
TRE\IOON 282

TRWG025127
TRWHFB4403
TRWHFB4503

TRWO071015
TRWO017010
TRWO028348

*

TRWOO0401341
TRW0062005

TRWO0021200
TRWHFG4401

TRWHFB4201
TRWO0021289

TRWG272121
TRWG401309

TRWA402285A
TRWGE42162
TRWQO032391

17-238

DESCRIPTION
Seal Assembly
Washer, Bronze
Washer, Lower Worm Shaft Retaining Ring !
Ring, Lower Worm Shaft Retaining
Cap Screw, 9/16" x 1'" NF
Seat, Pressure Unloader Vaive
Lock Washer, 7/16"
Valve, Pressure Unloader
Ring, Piston Kit
Piston Rack Assembly
Screw, Worm Fotlower Locking
Lock Washer
Nut, %' NF
Side Cover & Gear Shaft Assembly
Cover Assy., Housing Side
Plug, Relief {Rubber)
Bearing, Sector Shaft
Bearing, Sector Shaft
Washer, Seal Back-up
Washer, Back-up {2}
Seal Assembly, Sector Shaft (2)
Ring, Snap
Retainer, Sector Shaft Adjusting
Screw
Screw, Sector Shaft Adjusting
Gear Shaft & Adjusting Screw
Assembily
Housing Assembly, Steering
Gear
Screw, Pressure Unloader Vaive
Adjusting
7/16" NF Jam Nut
Ring, Sector Shaft Bearing Retaining
Seat, Sector Shaft Seal Adapter
Trunnion Seal Carrier Assembly
Cap Screw, 5/18" x 1" NC
Seal, Sector Shaft Dirt and Water

Seat Kit, HF640000




BRAKE CYLINDER

REF. PART
NO. NG, DESCRIPTION
1 WAGG002162 Cap
-2 WAGQ002167  Gasket
3 19-157 Brake Master Cylinder Complete
4 WAGO018432  Kit, Includes Spring, Retainer Cup, Piston Plate,

Snap Ring and Boot

67




1 2
&
(3
0 @
&
g 2
HYDRAULIC MOTOR BREAKDOWHR
MTR 1601007
REF. PART REF. PART
NG, MO, DESCRIPTION NG, N,
1 CHRO005777 5/16" x 7/8'" NF Cap Screw 12 CHRO000616
2 CHROOO0S055  Seal 13 CHRO007358
3 CHR0007464 Flange, Mounting 14 CHRO0O07357
4 CHROC03057  Seal 15 CHRO006901
5 CHROO015048  Seal, “O" Ring _ 16 CHROO07461
8 CHRO007462 Race, Bearing 17 CHRO00B0O49
7 CHRO007537 Bearing, Thrust Needle 18 CHRO005389
8 CHRO014193 Key, Woodruff
e} CHROD07360%  Shaft, Qutput
0 CHROGO7359* Housing CHR0060023
I CHROO05776  Seal, "O" Ring

DESCRIPTION

Drive

Plate, Spacer

Gerotor Set

Spacer

Cap, End

Washer, Seat

5/16" x 2%’* NF Cap Screw

Seal Kit, Includes Ref. 4,5, 11 and 17

¥ Sofd Onty As Matched Set of Housing and Shaft

68




REF.

-4
©

-y

DL W -

PART

MO,
GRS0006967
GRS0C00914
GRS0000812
GRS50000510
GHRS0002529
GRSO00S11A
GRS0000813
GRSO001202
GRS0000832
GRS50002783

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-520
SPYE-3-NR GRESEN

DESCRIPTION
Rubber Bonnet
Stop Disc, Snap Ring
Stop Disc
Spring Assembly Bolt
Center Spring Lock Washer

Stop Collar

Center Spring
Stop Washer
Spool Seal, 3 used
Check Plug

69

PART

NO.
GR50001141
GRS0002781
GRS0000983
GRS2701903
GRS0002781
GRS0002706
GRS0002787
GRS0000854
GRS0003096
GRS0003147
GRS00K 2021

DESCRIPTION
Check Plug “0O" Ring
Check Poppet
Reiief Plug Cap
Valve Housing and Spoaol
Check Poppet
Relief Valve Seat 0" Ring
Relief Seat Plug, NR
Seal, Nose
Seal, Sleeve
Power Beyond Sleeve
Service Kit, Power Bevond




PRINCE CYLINDER

F 0006519

REF. PART ‘ REF. PART
NO., NO. DESCRIPTION MO, MNO. DESCRIPTION
1 CYL1411003 Butt 11 CYL2405214 B/U Washer

2 CY1.2401326 0" Ring 12 CYL2400214 “0" Ring

3 CY1.5110008 Tube 13 CYLZ501214 Wiper

4 CY 12200208 Lock Nut 14 CYL1713122  Tie Rod

5 CYL7110004 Piston 15 NCHO007500 %' Nut

6 CY1.2405326 B/U Washer 16 CYL1000014 Clevis

7 CYL2400325 "0 Ring 17 CYL1904001 Clevis Pin

8 CY1.2400018 "0 Ring 18 CYL1904002 Hair Pin Clip

9 CYL1040008 Piston Rod

0 CYL8110008 Gland F 0006599 Seal Kit for F 0006519 Cylinder

70




REF.

mmwmm.&wm—ag

HYPOWER CYLINDER

01-568

PART REF.
NO. DESCRIPTION NG,
HYP LC25N Piston Nut 10
HYP OU25W Washer 11
HYP LC2550 Small “O’" Ring 12
HYP QU297 Piston Packing, Sacoma 13
HYP GU25U Piston, Special 14
HYP LCA563 5 Shaft, Special 16

HYPFLC2EHO  Head "0 Ring
HYP LCI5BE Head, Special, 1%4" Rod
HYP LC25US  Shaft Packing

71

PART

NG,

HYP HP25RW
HYP LC251LR
HYP L C25RC
HYP LC25A
HYPLC2563C
HYP LC25P

HYPSACKL2S

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper
Lock Ring
Rain Cap, Special
Set Screw
Tube, Special
Clevis Pin

Repair Kit, 1%’ Rod




REF.

mwummhwm-n%

PART

NG,

HYP LC2N
HYP HP2wW
HYP LCZ50
HYP HP2V
HYP OUs5
HYPLC2X658S
HYP LC20
HYP LLC2E
HYP OUg4

HYPOWER CYLINDER

DESCRIPTION
Nut, %
Washer
Small “0" Ring
Piston, Special, %' Bore

G1-552
REF. PART
NG, NG,
10 HYP HP25RW
11 HYP LCZLR
12 HYPLC2655P

13 HYP LC25C

Piston Packing, Sacoma, 2 used 14 HYPLC2ZX8B5C

Shaft, Special 1% Rod
Head 0" Ring

Head, Special

Shaft Packing, Sacoma

15 HYP LCZA

HYPSACOKL2

72

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper, 2 used
Lock Ring
Spacer
Steel Cap
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Repair Kit




REF,

wmwmmbwma%

01-657

PART

NO,

HYP LCAN
HYP LC4AY
HYP LC4PO
HYP LC4S0
HYP LCAW

HYPLCAYES

HYP LC40
HYP LC4E
HYP LC4LR
HYP LC4US
HYP LCARW

HYP LC418C

HYP LC4P
HYP LC4A

01-660

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-565
BART

DESCRIPTION
Nut
Piston
Piston “0'" Ring Assembly
Small 0" Ring
Steel Washer
Shaft
Head "O" Ring
Head
i.ock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper

Tube .

Clavis Pin
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KiL4

73

]
m
M

WO HWwN -

HYP LCAN
HYP LC4V
HYP LC4PO
HYP L.C4S0
HYP LC4W
HYP LC46S
HYP LC40
HYP LC4E
HYP LC4LR
HYP LC4US
HYP LC4RW
HYP LC46C
HYP LC4P
HYP LC4A

01-560

DESCRIPTION
Nut
Piston ;
Piston “0" Ring Assembly |
Small "0 Ring ;
Steel Washer
Shaft
Head 0" Ring
Head
L.ock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube
Clevis Pin
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KL4




REF.

=
e

i

e (e e s BESU I o D BRSNS B N Y

PART

NG.
CYL0181106
CYL0O181107

CYL0411088

*#*

#

NFHO0003750
CYL0414207

VICTOR CYLINDER

41-569
REF.
DESCRIPTION NG.
Pin LR
Pin Clip 12
“Q" Ring 13
Rod 14
Rod Wiper 5
Back-up Ring 16
“(" Ring Rod Packing
3/8” NF Nut
Head
“0" Ring

74

PART
NO.
CYL0412057

NFH0008750
CYLD410112
CYL0419148
CYL0414208

*01.570

DESCRIPTION
Piston
Back-up Ring
7/8" -14 NF Nut
Tube
Tie Rod
Bottom

Seat Kit for 01-569 Cylinder




REF.

mwmmbwmwﬁg

PART

Q.

HYP LCAN
HYP LCAV
HYP LC4PO
HYP LC4AS0
HYP LCAW
HYPLC4 X605
HYP LC4AQ
HYP LCAE

HYPOWER CYLINDER

01-568
"REF,
DESCRIPTION KO,
Nut 9
Piston 10
Piston “0" Ring Assembly 11
Smal! “O" Ring 12
Steel Washer 13

Shaft, Special
Head 0" Ring
Head, Special

75

PARTY

NO.

HYP LC4LR
HYP LC4US
HYP LCARW
HYPLC4AXB0C
HYP L.C4A

01.565

DESCRIPTION
Lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KL4 Sp.




HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
31-507 index Vaive
No, 400 Gresen

PART

NO,
BONO0O0O8271
GBA0008270
GRS0000559
GRSG000510
GRS0000564
GRS0000509
GRS50000557
GRS0000577
GRS0000555
GRS0002503
GRS0002502
GRS0002504
GRS0G00560
GRS0000073
GRS0575578

DESCRIPTION
Bonnet
Gasket
Bonnet Cap Screw, 4 used
Spring Assembly Bolt

" Assembly Lock Washer

Spring Washer
Centering Spring
Spoot Collar

“U" Cup Seal, 2 used
Relief Q" Ring

Relief Seat

Relief Ball, 3/8"
Relief Spring

Retief Plug, 3/8"
Vaive Housing & Spoot

76




Fdim
ERLS

RELAY BOX
WIRING DIAGRAM

g

ANNOYD
/ -
~ M8 §LHM LHM
\l«l Lim
e g
S o
%18 ¥ Nuo g )
% OUEHEE I A e - MG B OG-
L By e | y g
, ’ [ [ m _ |, . —LH M 3T K LHM B 318
SUEEENEEYEE |
QLY | HEY [Ble g
ot 6 B L (9]¢ £ ¥ ! a a3g B LHM ——————my
3 .
g yadm-—_ 181 3
18 P RYO A o A_mm_ a3 319
LHAN F NYD o | s
18 ¥ WD L A B N
JHM B a3 ¥, 1HM™ B O3Y
— ax Bwgo—| - —
[oy —awn oY
Il 6T = |
NNy 2
£
praS———TTTTY e e, +
§
gL £ ok
L K
8 B89
) .ivjm P w0 -
a3e @ L MED B 02 -
2 1y IZIN,

A

77



| KEEP ALL SHIELDS N PLACE.

2.5TOP ENGINE OR MOTOR BEFORE LEAVING OPERATORS POSITION TO
ADJUST, LUBRICATE ,CLEAN,OR UNCLOG MACHINE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY RECOMMENDED IN THE "OPERATOR'S MANUAL"

3 WAIT FOR ALL MOVEMENT TO STOP BEFORE SERVICING MACHINE.
4. KEEP HANDS, FEET, AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM POWER DRIVEN PARTS.

5. KEEP OFF EQUIPMENT UNLESS SEAT OR PLATFCRM FOR OPERATION
‘AND OBSERVATION IS PROVIDED.

6. KEEP ALL OTHERS COFF.

7. USE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR WARNING LIGHTS WHEN OPERATING
ON HIGHWAYS.

8.MAKE CERTAIN EVERYONE IS CLEAR OF MACHINE BEFORE START
ENGINE, MOTOR OR OPERATION. E STARTING

\ y







